eI IO

D wIIQ

www.ludwig-drums.com

We Make Legends., Conn-Selmer, Inc., PO. Box 310, Elkhart, IN 46515

AV1453 9/05



Bass Drum Pedals

Ludwig Parts Catalog Index

Parts Pages

Accessory Holders 50

Bass Drum Hoops 38

Bass Drum Mounting Plates 22,24,43

Bass Drum Pedals 1-4

Bass, Floor Tom & Tom-Tom Parts 28 - 31

Batter and Snare Hoops 39

Boom Cymbal Stands 12-13

Claw Hooks for Bass Drums 37

Concert Stands 46 - 47

Concert Bass Drum Parts « 32

Concert Bass Drum Stands 48 - 49

Concert Tom Parts 32

Cymbal Holders & Add-Ons 14 -16

Cymbal Stands 9-11

Floor Tom Legs 44

Hi-Hat Sands 5-8

Latin Drums 33

Marching Accessories 55

Marching Drum Parts 52-33 No. L-201 Speed King Pedal No. LM-914-FP Modular Pedal

Multi-Clamps 15 tem | Part T Part P—

Practice Pad and Stand 50 No. No. Description No. No. oy

Quick Set 22 1 L-1285 Lamb's Wool Beater 1 L-1283 Felt Beater

Rocker Qutfit Tom Holder & Stand 43 2 L-1286 Hard Felt Beater 2 P-3910-B Foot Board Assembly with Spring Strap

Snare Drum Parts 26 -27 38 | L1287 Solid Wood Beater 38 | P-3910 Foot Board Only

Snare Stands 17 - 21 4 | P-1203-B Rocker Assembly Complete 4 P-2963 Spring Strap

Snare Strainers 40 - 42 5 P-2791 Wing Screw 5 P-3691 Toe Clamp Assembly

Spurs for Bass Drums 43 - 44 6 P-1202-B BasE;aa E(ftg:‘r\splet@.; less Foot Board and 6 P-3702 Toe Clamp T-Handle

Strider Carriers Parts 50 - 54 7 P-3689-A Base Complete less L-1283 and P-3910-B

Tension Lu gs 7 Brackets 34 - 36 7 P-1287-A2 | Toe Clamp Wing Screw : 2 ;—332:: gzs;nOnly

T;nSlon Rods 27 ° Pz008 TWW?LZ%%’?;”s;r::]gismplew . 10 P-2976 Drum Key Set Screw for Chain

;0;?_1-;%; Holders & Stands 2? 94 43 9 | P-1210-A | Connecting Link and Pin and Bushing 11 | P-3181 Flogker Assembly with Set Screws and

: 10 | P-1202-A1 | Pedal Stand Assembly elt Pad

Tom-Tom Mountlng Brackets 22 -24, 43 11 | P-1305 Compression Spring i2 | P-3182 Rocker Beater Assembly with Set Screws

Trap Tabl.e Stands 45 12 | P-1352-A1 | Plunger Assembly 13 | P-3183 Drum Key Set Screw for P-3181

Vest Carrier Parts o1 13 | P-1241-A Heel Clamp Assembly 14 | P-3971 Drum Key Set Screw for P-3182

. 15 ¥ - i Complete
Specifications are subject to change without notice. All products will be invoiced at 14 | PrizosA Fo:rtaz??:ﬁmsmbly it Floor Flate and 16 E.::TA? Eggzﬁgsﬁastpﬁngp
the time of shipment. All prices are F.O.B. Factory. Parts are sold with the 15 | Pe-1228 | Bearing Cam Setwith Pin and Sealing Cap 17 | P-3s%0 Cam Assembly Complete
following designation: PP = Pair, PZ = Dozen, PS = Set, T = Ten. for Left and Right Side 18 | P3i84 Shaft Assembly Complete with Washers,
Bearings and Lock Nut




Bass Drum Pedals

No. LC-614-FP

Ro—~

(O

7
i\

e

';:T I;aor.t Description

1 L-1283 Pedal Beater

2 P-3662 Rocker Assembly Complete (Includes

P-3909-A and P-3975)
P-3661 Frame Only
4 P-3663 Shaft with Bearings (Includes Hex Shaft, 2
Flatwashers, 2 Bearings, and 2 Screws)

5 | P-3758 Bearing

6 P-3858 Screw

7 P-3664 Adjustable Rocker Cam Complete

8 P-2968-A Spring Assembly Complete

9 P-280 Screw, Hex Head #10-32 x 3/4”

10 | P-3661-A Frame Complete (Includes everything

except P-3910-C and L-1283)

11| P-3961-A Pedal Spur with Spring
12 | P-2944 Chain
13 | P-2964 Toe Clamp with Roll Pin
14 | P-3702 T-Handle
15 | P-3910-C Footboard with Spring Strap
16 | P-3975 Set Screw
17 | P-3909-A Pedal Beater Stop Bolt Assembly

!

S8\
(IR
d Q 4

No. LM-912-FPR Modular Twin Pedal
P-3188-RC Foot Pedal Right

Bass Drum Pedals

No. LM-912-FPR Modular Twin Pedal

P-3188-L.C Foot Pedal Left

ltem Part Item Part
No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 L-1283 Felt Beater 22 | P-2975-A Connecting Arm Assembly Complete
2 P-3910-B | Foot Board Assembly with Spring Strap 23 | P-3910 Foot Board Only
3 P-3910 Foot Board Only 24 | P-3694 Base Plate
4 | P-2963 Spring Strap 25 | P-3695-L | Base Complete (Left) less P-3910, P-3694
5 | P-3691 Toe Clamp Assembly & P-2975A
6 P-3702 Toe Clamp T-Handle 26 | P-3688 Chain
7 | P-3695-R | Base Complete (Right) less L-1283, 27 | P-3181 Rocker Assembly with Set Screw and Felt
P-3910-B & P-2975-A Pad
8 |P-3188-R | Base Only (Right) 28 | P-3182 Rocker Beater Assembly with Set Screws
9 |P-3688 Chain 29 | P-3971 Drum Key Set Screw for P-3182
i0 | P-2976 Drum Key Set Screw for Chain and P-2975A (See No. 14)
11 | P-3181 Rocker Assembly with Set Screws and 30 | P-3187 Shaft Assembly Complete
Felt Pad 31 | P-3961-A1 | Pedal Spur with Spring
12 | P-3182 Rocker Beater Assembly with Set Screws 32 P-3189 Drum Key Screw with Washer Assembly
13 | P-3183 Drum Key Set Screw 33 | P-3188-L Base Only (Left)
14 | P-3971 Drum Key Set Screw for P-3182 34 | P-2976 Drum Key Set Screw for Pedal Chain
15 | P-3975 Allen Set Screw for Hex Shaft (See No. 10)
16 | P-2968-1A | Spring Assembly Complete 35 | P-3971 Set Screw for P-3183 (See No. 13)
17 | P-3697 Cam Assembly
18 | P-3185 Long Shaft Assembly Complete
19 | P-3186 Short Shaft Assembly Complete
20 | P-29751 Male Connscting Arm
21 | P-29752 Female Connecting Arm




Bass Drum Pedals

No. LM-913-FPL Modular Twin Pedal

No. LM-913-FPL Modular Twin Pedal

P-3190-RC Foot Pedal Right P-3190-LC Foot Pedal Left
Ilt:o".‘ A ':": Description "‘:‘:‘ :‘;‘ Description

1 P-3910 Foot Board Only 15 | L-1283 Felt Beater

2 P-3694 Base Plate 16 | P-3910-B | Foot Board Assembly with Spring Strap

3 | P-3696-R | Base Complete (Right) less P-3910, 17 | P-3910 Foot Board Only
P-3694 & P-2975A 18 | P-2963 Spring Strap

P-3688 Chain 19 | P-3691 Toe Clamp Assembly

5 | P-3181 Rocker Assembly with Set Screw and 20 | P-3702 Toe Clamp T-Handle

Felt Pad 21 | P-3696L | Base Complete (Left) less L-1283, P-3910-B

6 P-3182 Rocker Beater Assembly with Set Screws & P-2975-A
7 P-3183 Drum Key Set Screw for P-3181 22 P-3190-L | Base Only (Left)
8 P-3971 Drum Key Set Screw for P-3182 23 | P-3688 Chain
9 P-3975 Allen Set Screw for P-3181 and P-3182 24 | P-2976 Drum Key Set Screw for Chain and P-2975
10 | P-3190-R | Base Only (Right) 25 | P-3181 Rocker Assembly with Set Screws and FeltPad
11 | P-3187 Shaft Assembly Complete 26 | P-3182 Rocker Beater Assembly with Set Screws
12 | P-3961-A1 | Pedal Spur with Spring 27 | P-3183 Drum Key Set Screw for P-3181
13 | P-3189 Drum Key Set Screw with Washer 28 | P-3971 Drum Key Set Screw for P-3182
Assembly 29 | P-2968-1A | Spring Assembly Complete
14 | P-2976 Drum Key Set Screw for Pedal Chain 30 | P-3e97 Cam Assembly Complete
and P-2975 31| P-3185 | Long Shaft Assembly Complete
32 | P-3186 Short Shaft Assembly Complete
33 | P-29751 Male Connecting Arm
34 | P-29752 Female Connecting Arm
35 | P-2975-A | Connecting Arm Assembly Complete

26

‘15“,;. o, e =

s
[ ]

1

T
\\

No. LM-917-HH Modular Hi-Hat -

Hi-Hat Stands

— 26

\ ¢

2
AT

N

No. LM-817-HH Classic Hi-Hat

I:Je::' :aor.t Description I:le:.‘ I:‘ac:'.t Description
1 L-2508 Hi-Hat Clutch 1 L-2508 Hi-Hat Clutch
2 P-3841 Lock Nut 2 P-3841 Lock Nut
3 P-3840 Felt Washer 3 P-3840 Felt Washer
4 P-3842 Stop Nut 4 P-3842 Stop Nut
5 P-3951 T-Handle 5 P-3951 T-Handle
6 P-3967 Upper Puli Rod 6 P-3967 Upper Pull Rod
7 P-3745 Felt Washer 7 P-3745 Felt Washer
8 P-3746 Metal Washer 8 P-3746 Metal Washer
9 P-3955-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Seat 9 P-3955-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Seat
10 | P-3944 Cymbal Seat 10 P-3944 Cymbal Seat
11 P-3905-A Adjustment Screw Assembly 11 P-3905-A Adjustment Screw Assembly
12 P-3683 Quick Set Clamp 12 P-3683 Quick Set Clamp
13 P-3684 Quick Set Clamp Screw 13 P-3684 Quick Set Clamp Screw
14 P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16” 14 P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16”
15 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert 15 P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert
16 | P-3767 Collar Clamp 16 P-3767 Collar Clamp
17 P-3970 Washer 17 P-3970 Washer
18 P-3903 Female T-Handle 18 P-3903 Female T-Handle
19 P-3901 Male T-Handle 19 P-3901 Male T-Handle
20 | P-8900 Crutch Tip 20 P-3999 Crutch Tip
21 P-280 Pedal Chain Screw 10-32 x 3/4” 21 P-280 Pedal Chain Screw 10-32 x 3/4”
22 | P-3913 Spring Strap 22 P-3913 Spring Strap
23 | P-3910-A Foot Board with Spring Strap 23 P-3910-A Foot Board with Spring Strap
24 | P-3961-A Pedal Spur 24 P-3961-A Pedal Spur
25 | P-3971 Drum Key Set Screw 25 P-3971 Drum Key Set Screw
26 P-3670 Base Assembly Complete 26 P-3671 Base Assembly Complete




27

A—

““ .

%

=S

No. LM-916-HH Modular Hi-Hat

S

Hi-Hat Stands

1
8 No. LM-816-HH Classic Hi-Hat

Part

Part

Hi-Hat Stands

No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 L-2508 Hi-Hat Clutch 1 L-2508 Hi-Hat Clutch
2 'P-3841 Lock Nut 2 P-3841 Lock Nut
3 P-3840 Felt Washer 3 P-3840 Felt Washer
4 P-3842 Stop Nut 4 P-3842 Stop Nut
5 P-3951 T-Handle 5 P-3951 T-Handle
6 P-3967 Upper Pull Rod 6 P-3967 Upper Pull Rod
7 P-3745 Felt Washer 7 P-3745 Felt Washer
8 P-3746 Metal Washer 8 P-3746 Metal Washer
9 P-3955-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Seat 9 P-3955-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Seat
10 | P-3944 Cymbal Seat 10 | P-3944 Cymbal Seat
11 P-3905-A Adjustment Screw Assembly 11 P-3905-A Adjustment Screw Assembly
12 P-3683 Quick Set Clamp 12 P-3683 Quick Set Clamp
13 | P-3684 Quick Set Clamp Screw 13 | P-3684 Quick Set Clamp Screw
14 P-3965 Pull Rod Coupler 14 P-3965 Pull Rod Coupler
15 | P-3964 Lower Pull Red 15 | P-3964 Lower Puil Rod
16 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16” 16 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16”
17 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert 17 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert
18 | P-3767 Collar Clamp 18 P-3767 Collar Clamp
19 | P-3970 Washer 19 P-3970 Washer
20 | P-3903 Female T-Handle 20 P-3903 Female T-Handle
21 P-3901 Male T-Handle 21 P-3901 Male T-Handle
22 P-280 Pedal Chain Screw 10-32 x 3/4” 22 P-280 Pedal Chain Screw 10-32 x 3/4”
23 | P-3918 Spring Strap 23 | P-3913 Spring Strap
24 P-3910-A Foot Board with Spring Strap 24 P-3910-A Foot Board with Spring Strap
25 | P-3961-A Pedal Spur 25 P-3961-A Pedal Spur
26 | P-3900 Crutch Tip 26 | P-3999 Crutch Tip
27 | P-3686 Base Assembly Complete 27 P-3687 Base Assembly Complete

26
27
287
|24
29
P
No. LM-417-HHL Legless Hi-Hat
Item Part i item Part
No. No. Description No. No. Description

1 LM-462-CLH | Hi-Hat Clamp Complete 17 | P-3910-A Foot Board with Spring Strap
2 P-3984-A1 Tube Clamp Complete 18 | P-3913 Spring Strap

3 P-3901 Male T-Handle 19 | L-2508 Hi-Hat Clutch

4 | P-2956 Clamp Bracket Only 20 | P-3951 Male T-Handle

5 P-3933 Spring 21 | P-3841 Lock Nut

6 |P-3848 Washer 22 | P-3840 Felt Washer

7 | P-2955 Hex Nut 23 | P-3842 Stop Nut

8 |P-39571 Bolt 24 | P-3967 Upper Pull Rod

9 | P-3985-A Hoop Clamp 25 | P-3955-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Seat
10 | P-3986 Wing Nut 26 | P-3745 Felt Washer

11 | P-3988 Wing Nut 27 | P-3746 Metal Washer

12 | P-39831 Brace Rod 28 | P-3944 Cymbal Seat

13 | P-310 Washer 29 | P-3905-A Adjustment Screw

14 | P-3948 Nylon Insert 30 | P-3965 Pull Rod Coupler
15 | P-3941 Screw for Pedal Chain 31 | P-3964 Lower Pull Rod
16 | P-3961-A Pedal Spur




30—

T~ =

e
IO

B

NP

=D

No. LC-716-HH Rocker Hi-Hat

Hi-Hat Stands

19 21

-

QR

e

29

— 30

No. LC-616-HH Rocker Hi-Hat

Cymbal Stands

No. LM-926-CS Modular Cymbal Stand

No. LM-826-CS Classic Cymbal Stand

'::CT Z’: Description I:r:' ':ﬁ;t Description
1 L-2507 Hi-Hat Clutch 1 L-2507 Hi-Hat Clutch
2 P-3701 Male T-Handle 2 P-3701 Male T-Handle
3 P-3841 Lock Nut 3 P-3841 Lock Nut
4 P-3840 Felt Washer 4 P-3840 Felt Washer
5 P-3842 Stop Nut 5 P-3842 Stop Nut
6 P-3821 Upper Pull Rod 6 P-3821 Upper Pull Rod
7 P-3745 Felt Washer 7 P-3745 Felt Washer
8 P-3746 Metal Washer 8 P-3746 Metal Washer
9 P-3844 Cymbal Seat 9 P-3844 Cymbal Seat
10 P-3805-A Adjustment Screw Assembly with Spring 10 P-3805-A Adjustment Screw Assembly with Spring
11 P-3855-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Seat 11 P-3855-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Seat
12 P-3782 Pull Rod Coupler 12 P-3782 Pull Rod Coupler
13 P-3783 Lock Nut 13 P-3783 Lock Nut
14 P-3781 Lower Pull Rod 14 P-3781 Lower Pull Rod
15 P-3784 Spring Asssembly 15 P-3784 Spring Assembly
16 P-3779 Metal Tube Sleeve 16 P-3779 Metal Tube Sleeve
17 P-3788 Rubber Washer 17 p-3788 Rubber Washer
18 P-3903 Female T-Handle 18 P-3903 Female T-Handle
19 P-3970 Washer 19 P-3970 Washer
20 P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4" 20 P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4"
21 P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert 7/8" Diameter 21 P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert 7/8" Diameter
22 P-3775 Collar Clamp 7/8" Diameter 22 P-3775 Collar Clamp 7/8” Diameter
23 P-3901 Male T-Handle 23 P-3901 Male T-Handle
24 P-3785 Chain 24 P-3785 Chain
25 P-3723 Roll Pin 25 P-3723 Roll Pin
26 P-3861-A Pedal Spur 26 P-3861-A Pedal Spur
27 P-3713 Spring Strap 27 P-3713 Spring Strap
28 P-3710-D Foot Board with Spring Strap 28 P-3710-D Foot Board with Spring Strap
29 P-3900 Crutch Tip 29 P-3800 Crutch Tip
30 P-3787 Base Assembly Complete 30 P-3786 Base Assembly Complete

e | e T osserpuon om | et oscripton
1 P-39591 Wing Nut 1 P-39591 Wing Nut
2 P-39061 Felt Washer 2 P-39061 Felt Washer
3 P-39391 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve 3 P-39391 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve
4 P-39581 Metal Washer 4 P-39581 Metal Washer
5 P-39381 Cymbal Tilter 5 P-39381 Cymbal Tilter
6 P-3957 Bolt 6 P-3957 Bolt
7 P-3204 Spring 7 P-3904 Spring
8 P-3848 Washer 8 P-3848 Washer
9 P-3903 Female T-Handle 9 P-3903 Female T-Handle
10 | P-39381-A Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete 10 | P-39381-A Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete
11 P-3937 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only 11 P-3937 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only
12 | P-3937-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Tilter Complete 12 P-3937-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Tilter Complete
13| P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16” 13 | P-8763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16"
14 | P-3764 Nylon Collar Insert, 3/4” 14 | P-3764 Nylon Collar Insert, 3/4”
15 | P-3765 Collar Clamp, 3/4" 15 P-3765 Collar Clamp, 3/4"
16 | P-3970 Washer 16 | P-3970 Washer
17 | P-3768 Center Tube with Clamp 17 | P-3768 Center Tube with Clamp
18 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1" 18 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1”
19 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1” 19 | P-3766 Nylon Collar insert, 1”
20 P-3901 Male T-Handle 20 P-3901 Male T-Handle
21 P-3900 Crutch Tip 21 P-3999 Crutch Tip
22 | P-3769 Base Complete 22 | P-3770 Base Complete




No. LC-726-CS Rocker Cymbal Stand

Cymbal Stands

13
18

— 22

e

No. LC-626-CS Rocker Il Cymbal Stand

Item

Part

Item

Part

Cymbal Stands

No. LC-736-MBS Boom Stand

No. LC-636-MBS Boom Stand

No. No. Description No. No. Description

1 P-3959 Wing Nut 1 P-3959 Wing Nut

2 P-3906 Felt Washer 2 P-3906 Felt Washer

3 P-3939 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve 3 P-3939 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve

4 P-3958 Metal Washer 4 P-3958 Metal Washer

5 P-3838 Cymbal Tilter 5 P-3838 Cymbal Tilter

6 P-3957 Bolt 6 P-3957 Bolt

7 P-3904 Spring 7 P-3904 Spring

8 P-3848 Washer 8 P-3848 Washer

9 P-3903 Female T-Handle 9 P-3903 Female T-Handle

10 P-3838-A Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete 10 P-3838-A Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete
11 P-3837 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only 11 P-3837 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only
12 P-3837-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Tilter Complete 12 P-3837-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Tilter Complete
13 P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4" 13 P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4"

14 P-3773 Nylon Collar insert, 3/4" 14 P-3773 Nylon Collar Insert, 3/4”

15 | P-3772 Collar Clamp, 3/4” 15 | P-3772 Collar Clamp, 3/4"

16 P-3970 Washer 16 P-3970 Washer

17 | P-3774 Center Tube with Clamp, 7/8” diameter 17 P-3774 Center Tube with Clamp

18 P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert, 7/8" 18 P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert, 7/8”

19 | P-8775 Collar Clamp, 7/8" 19 | P-8775 Collar Clamp, 7/8"

20 P-3901 Male T-Handle 20 P-3901 Male T-Handle

21 P-3900 Crutch Tip 21 P-3800 Crutch Tip

22 P-3777 Base Complete 22 P-3778 Base Complete

I:f: ':::_t Description I::;'_‘ Za: Description

1 P-3959 Wing Nut 1 P-3959 Wing Nut

2 P-3906 Felt Washer 2 P-3906 Felt Washer

3 P-3939 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve 3 P-3939 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve

4 P-3958 Metal Washer 4 P-3958 Metal Washer

5 P-3838 Cymbal Tilter Stem 5 P-3838 Cymbal Tilter Stem

6 P-3957 Bolt 6 P-3957 Bolt

7 P-3904 Spring 7 P-3904 Spring

8 P-3848 Washer 8 P-3848 Washer

9 P-3903 Female T-Handle 9 P-3903 Female T-Handle

10 | P-3838-A Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete 10 P-3838-A Cymbeal Tilter Assembly Complete
11 P-3869-A Upper Tube with Ratchet Only 11 P-3869-A Upper Tube with Ratchet Only
12 P-3789 Boom Arm with Ratchet 12 P-3789 Boom Arm with Ratchet
13 P-3870 Eye bolt 13 P-3870 Eye bolt

14 P-3868 Male Ratchet 14 P-3868 Male Ratchet

15 | P-3970 Washer 15 P-3970 Washer

16 | P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4" 16 P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4”
17 | P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert, 7/8" 17 P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert, 7/8”
18 P-3775 Collar Clamp, 7/8" 18 P-3775 Collar Clamp, 7/8"

19 | P-3901 Male T-Handle 19 P-3901 Male T-Handle

20 | P-3900 Crutch Tip 20 P-3800 Crutch Tip

21 P-3791 Base Complete 21 P-3790 Base Complete

10

1



Boom Cymbal Stands

No. LM-931-BCS Modular Boom Cymbal Stand

No. LM-831-BCS Classic Boom Cymbal Stand

':r:" l::’r-t Description ':f:_' :’: Description

1 P-39591 Wing Nut 1 P-39591 Wing Nut

2 P-39061 Felt Washer 2 P-39061 Felt Washer

3 P-39391 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve 3 P-39391 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve

4 P-39581 Metal Washer 4 P-39581 Metal Washer

5 P-39381 Cymbal Tilter 5 P-39381 Cymbal Tilter

6 P-3957 Carriage Bolt 6 P-3957 Carriage Bolt

7 P-3904 Spring 7 P-3904 Spring

8 P-3848 Washer 8 P-3848 Washer

9 P-3903 Female T-Handle 9 P-3903 Female T-Handle

10 P-39381-A | Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete 10 P-39381-A | Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete
11 P-3937 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only 11 P-3937 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only

12 | P-3937-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Tilter Complete 12 P-3937-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Tilter Complete
13 | P-3933 Spring 13 P-3933 Spring

14 | P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4” 14 | P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4”

15 | P-3989-A Hinge Clamp Assembly, 1” 15 P-3989-A Hinge Clamp Assembly, 1”

16 | P-3771 Boom Arm with Clamp Assembly Complete 16 P-3771 Boom Arm with Clamp Assembly Complete
17 | P-3764 Nylon Collar Insert, 3/4" 17 | P-3764 Nylon Collar Insert, 3/4"

18 | P-3765 Collar Clamp, 3/4" 18 P-3765 Collar Clamp, 3/4”

19 | P-3970 Washer 19 P-3970 Washer

20 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16" 20 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16"

21 P-3973-B Center Tube with Ratchet 21 P-3973-B Center Tube with Ratchet

22 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert 22 P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert

23 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1” 23 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1”

24 | P-3901 Male T-Handle 24 | P-3901 Male T-Handle

25 | P-37691 Base Assembly Complete 25 P-37701 Base Assembly Complete

26 | P-3900 Crutch Tip 26 P-3999 Crutch Tip

12

Boom Cymbal Stands _

No. LM-836-MBS Modular Mini Boom Cymbal Stand No. LM-836-MBS Classic Mini Boom Cymbal Stand

':‘e: l:‘aor.t Description ':::_1 I:Iaor.t Description

1 P-39591 Wing Nut 1 P-39591 Wing Nut

2 P-39061 Felt Washer 2 P-39061 Felt Washer

3 P-39391 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve 3 P-39391 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve

4 P-39581 Metal Washer 4 P-39581 Metal Washer

5 P-39381 Cymbal Tilter 5 P-39381 Cymbal Tilter

6 P-3957 Bolt 6 P-3957 Bolt

7 P-3904 Spring 7 P-3904 Spring

8 P-3848 Washer 8 P-3848 Washer

9 P-3903 Female T-Handle 9 P-3903 Female T-Handle

10 | P-39381-A | Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete 10 P-39381-A | Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete
11 P-3937 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only 11 P-3937 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only
12 P-3937-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Tilter Complete 12 P-3937-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Tiiter Complete
13 | P-3933 Spring 13 | P-3933 Spring

14 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4" 14 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4”

15 P-3761 Cap for P-3937 Tube 15 P-3761 Cap for P-3937 Tube

16 P-3934 Hinge Clamp Assembly 16 P-3934 Hinge Clamp Assembly

17 P-3970 Washer 17 P-3970 Washer

18 P-3942 Boom Center Tube with Ratchet 18 P-3942 Boom Center Tube with Ratchet
19 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16” 19 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16"

20 | P-3764 Nylon Collar Insert, 3/4” 20 | P-3764 Nylon Collar Insert, 3/4"

21 P-3765 Collar Clamp, 3/4” 21 P-3765 Collar Clamp, 3/4”

22 P-3970 Metal Bushing 22 P-3970 Metal Bushing

23 | P-3768 Center Tube with Clamp 23 | P-3768 Center Tube with Clamp

24 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1" 24 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1"

25 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1" 25 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1"

26 P-3901 Male T-Handle 26 P-3901 Male T-Handle

27 | P-3900 Crutch Tip 27 P-3999 Crutch Tip

28 | P-3769 Base Assembly Complete 28 P-3770 Base Assembly Complete

29 | P-3937-C Upper Tube with Boom Arm 29 P-3937-C Upper Tube with Boom Arm

13



No. LM-451-CH Modular Add-On Boom

Cymbal Holder

No. LM-452-CHO Modular Overhang Boom

Cymbal Holder

g

No. LR-251-CH Rocker Add-On Boom Cymbal Holder

g

No. LM-453-CLU Multi Clamp
No. LM-454-CLR Right Angle Clamp

I;‘e: :’::_t Description ':z;'_' '::::_t Description
1 P-39381-A | Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete 1 P-39381-A | Cymbeal Tilter Assembly Complete
2 P-39591 Wing Nut 2 P-39591 Wing Nut
3 P-39061 Felt Washer 3 P-39061 Felt Washer
4 P-39391 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve 4 P-39391 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve
5 P-39581 Metal Washer 5 P-39581 Metal Washer
6 P-39381 Cymbal Tiiter Stem 6 P-39381 Cymbal Tilter Stem
7 P-3903 Female T-Handle 7 P-3903 Female T-Handle
8 P-3848 Metal Washer 8 P-3848 Metal Washer
9 P-3904 Spring 9 P-3904 Spring
10 | P-3957 Carriage Bolt 10 | P-3957 Carriage Bolt
11 | P-3937-A Upper Tube with Cymbal Tilter Complete 11 P-3995-A Overhang Arm
12 | P-3937 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only 12 | P-39371 Upper Tube with Ratchet Only
13 | P-3934 Hinge Clamp Assembly 13 | P-3949 Nylon Insert
14 | P-3933 Spring 14 | P-3901 Male T-Handle
15 | P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4" 15 | P-3973-D | Center Tube
16 | P-3761 Cap 16 | P-3989-A Boom Arm Retainer Clamp
17 | P-39941 Tube with Ratchet 17 | P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-1/4”
18 | P-3933 Spring
19 | P-3970 Metal Bushing
20 | P-3937-B Lower Tube with Ratchet Only

14

I:‘e :‘ F;‘a: Description ':;T :‘: Description
1 P-3832-A | Cymbeal Tilter Assembly Complete 1 P-2955 Hex Nut, 3/4” Long
2 | P-39591 Wing Nut ‘ 2 | P-2956 Clamp Bracket
3 P-39061 Felt Washer 3 P-2958 Spring
4 | P-39391 Plastic Cymbal Sleeve 4 P-2959 Bracket Rod
5 P-39581 Metal Washer 5 P-2960 Clamp Ratchet
6 P-3839 Cymbal Tilter Stem 6 P-2961 Female Clamp
7 | P-3802 Bolt 7 P-2962 Male Clamp
8 | P-3304 Spring 8 | P-3848 Washer
9 P-3848 Metal Washer 9 P-3971 Set Screw (Drum Key Type)
10 | P-3803 Female T-Handle 10 | P-3986 Wing Nut
11 | P-3868-8 Boom Arm with Ratchet
12 | P-3870 Eye Boit
13 | P-38681 Male Ratchet
14 | P-3869-B Upper Tube with Ratchet

15



Cymbal Holders & Add-Ons

13—

No. L-1372 Cymbal Holder (Shell Mount)

No. LM-458-CH Splash Cymbal Holder

No. LM-922-SSL Modular Double Brace Low Profile

Snare Drum Stand

No. LM-822-SSL Modular Snare Drum Stand

Snare Drum Stands

Item

Part

Item

Part

':::' ';'::‘t Description I:f:' Zaor.t Description
1 P-1772-B Cymbal Tilter less Spring 1 P-2823-A Cymbal Tilter Assembly Complete
2 P-2781 Wing Screw 2 P-2952 Female T-Handle

3 P-1771 Spring Only 3 P-316 Metal Washer

4 P-1775-A2 | Center Tube with Ratchet & Wing Screw 4 P-232 Carriage Bolt

5 P-1784-2 Angle Arm Only 5 P-28002 Dog Bone Converter Link
6 P-1216-D Mounting Bracket Complete 6 P-28501 Boom Stand Clamp

7 P-1632 Eye Bolt 7 P-28512 Eye Bolt

8 P-17321 Plate Disk

9 P-305 Lock Washer

10 | P-250 Machine Screw

11 P-2952 Female T-Handle

12 | P-316 Washer

13 | P-1602-A Hoop Mount Cymbal Holder Bracket

Complete
16

No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 P-3978-A | Basket Assembly 1 P-3978-A | Basket Assembly
2 P-3976-A Upper Tube Assembly 2 P-3976-A | Upper Tube Assembly
3 P-3901 Male T-Handle 3 P-3901 Male T-Handle
4 P-3976 Retaining Ring 4 P-3976 Retaining Ring
5 P-3977 Allen Screw 5 P-3977 Allen Screw
6 P-3921 Adjustment Ball 6 P-3921 Adjustment Ball
7 P-3971 Drum Key Set Screw 7 P-3971 Drum Key Set Screw
8 P-3792 Base Assembly Complete 8 P-3793 Base Assembly Complete
9 P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head 9 P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head
10 | P-3970 Washer 10 P-3970 Washer
11 P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1” 11 P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1”
12 | P-3767 Collar Clamp 12 P-3767 Collar Clamp
13 | P-3903 Female T-Handle 13 P-3903 Female T-Handle
14 | P-3900 Crutch Tip 14 P-3999 Crutch Tip
15 | P-3901 Male T-Handle 15 P-3901 Male T-Handle

17



No. LM-921-SS Modular Double Brace Snare Stand

No. LM-923-SSC Modular Concert Double Brace
Snare Stand

No.LC-722-SSL Classic Double Brace Low Snare Stand

No.LC-622-SSL Classic Single Brace Low Snare Stand

I;le:.‘ F;‘a;.t Description I:: : ':::‘t Description
1 P-3794 Basket Assembly 1 P-3794 Basket Assembly
2 P-3795 Upper Tube Assembly 2 P-3795 Upper Tube Assembly
3 P-3957 Bolt 3 P-3957 Boilt
4 P-3848 Washer 4 P-3848 Washer
5 P-3904 Spring 5 P-3904 Spring
6 P-3903 Female T-Handle 6 P-3903 Female T-Handle
7 P-3796 Base Assembly Complete 7 P-3797 Base Assembly Complete
8 P-3762 Bolt 8 P-3762 Bolt
9 | P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert, 7/8” 9 P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert, 7/8"
10 | P-3775 Collar Clamp 10 | P-3775 Collar Clamp
11 | P-3901 Male T-Handle 11 P-3901 Male T-Handle
12 | P-3970 Washer 12 | P-3970 Washer
13 | P-3900 Crutch Tip 13 | P-3800 Crutch Tip

I:::‘ I:‘aor.t Description l:‘e:_' F;:;'.t Description
1 P-3931-A1 Basket Assembly 1 P-3931-At Basket Assembly
2 | P-3931-C Basket Assembly with Inside Tube 2 | P-3931-C Basket Assembly with Inside Tube
3 | P-39321 Upper Tube 3 | P-39321 Upper Tube
4 P-3957 Bolt 4 P-3957 Bolt
5 | P-3848 Washer 5 | P-3848 Washer
6 | P-3904 Spring 6 | P-3904 Spring
7 | P-3903 Female T-Handle 7 | P-3903 Female T-Handle
8 | P-3792 Base Assembly Complete 8 |P-3792 Base Assembly Complete
9 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16" 9 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16”
10 | P-3970 Washer 10 | P-3970 Washer
11 | P-3766 Nylon Collar insert, 1" 11 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1”
12 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1 12 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1”
13 | P-3900 Crutch Tip 13 | P-3900 Crutch Tip
14 | P-3901 Male T-Handle 14 | P-3901 Male T-Handle
15 | LM-1394-CXT | Extension Tube

18

19



Snare Drum Stands

No.LC-623-SSC Classic Concert Snare Stand

No.LT-121-SS Snare Stand

Item

Part

No.LC-621-SS Classic Single Base Snare Stand Single Base

l:r:‘ :‘: Description ':::_‘ I::or.t Description
1 P-3798 Basket Assembly 1 P-3798 Basket Assembly
2 P-3799 Upper Tube Assembly 2 P-3799 Upper Tube Assembly
3 P-3957 Bolt 3 P-3957 Bolt
4 P-3848 Washer 4 P-3848 Washer
5 P-3904 Spring 5 P-3904 Spring
6 P-3903 Female T-Handle 6 P-3903 Female T-Handle
7 P-3797 Base Assembly Complete 7 P-3797 Base Assembly Complete
8 p-3762 Bolt 8 P-3762 Bolt
9 P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert, 7/8” 9 P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert, 7/8”
10 | P-3775 Collar Clamp 10 | P-3775 Collar Clamp
11 | P-3901 Male T-Handle 11 | P-3901 Male T-Handle
12 | P-3970 Washer 12 | P-3970 Washer
13 | P-3800 Crutch Tip 13 | P-3800 Crutch Tip

14 | LR-1369CXT | Extension Tube

20

No. No. Description .
1 P-3731-A Basket Assembly
2 P-3704 Wing Nut
3 P-3733 Washer
4 P-3705 Thumb Screw
5 P-3734 Bolt
6 P-3732 Upper Tube with Ratchet
7 P-3731-B Basket and Upper Tube Assembly
8 | P-3699 Nylon Collar Insert, 5/8”
9 P-3007 Drum Key Rod
10 | P-3696 Collar Clamp, 5/8”
11 | P-7121 Female T-Handle
12 | P-3698 Hex Bolt
13 | P-8701 Male T-Handle
14 | P-3700 Crutch Tip
15 | P-3730-A Base Assembly Complete

Snare Drum Stands

21



Tom Tom Holders and Stands

No.LM-455-STH Modular Add-On
Single Tom Tom Holder

18-

Tom Tom Holders and Stands

No. LM-441-TSM Modular Doubie Tom Stand

r18

No. LC-341-TSM Classic Double Tom Stand

Item Part .
g No. No. Description
1 P-232 Carriage Bolt
2 | P-316 Washer
3 | P-1761-C Pistol Ratchet Arm
*4 | P-1762-B Tom Mount Casting, Complete
5 | P-1763-A | Quick Set Clamp, 1” dia.
6 | P-2800-2 “Dog Bone” Converter Link
. 7 | P-2850-1 Boom Ratchet
No. LM-3002-MT Modular Double Tom Holder 8 | P-2851-2 | Eye Bolt
I:‘eom l;aort Description 9 | P-2950-A Male T-Handle
: : 10 | P-2952 Female T-Handle
1 jP-232 Carriage Bolt -
* P-1762-B Tom Mounting Hardware sold separately.
2 | P-316 Washer
3 | P-18121 Retainer Shoe
4 | P-1619-1 | Set Screws
5 |P-1672 Base Felt Pad
6 | P-1677 Tom Felt Pad
7 {P-17311 Metal Back Plate tor P-1762-B
8 | P-17541 Metal Back Plate for P-1765-B
g | P-1761-C | Pistol Ratchet Arm
*10 | P-1762-B | Tom Mount Casting, Complete
11 | P-1763-A | Quick Set Clamp, 1” dia.
12 | P-1765-B | Base Drum Modular Casting Assembly,
Complete
P Quick SetClamp
13 | P-1767 Grooved Ratchet
ltem Part D iotio
*14 [ P2905 | Double Tom Holder Assembly, Complete No. No. escription
15 | P-2909 Cluster Bracket with 17” Tube & 6 Set 1 P-1763-1A | Quick Set Clamp Assembly, Complete
Screws 7/8" dia.
*16 | P-2920 Pistol Ratchet Arm 2 | P-1763-A Quick Set Clamp Assembly, Complete
17 | P-2950-A | Male T-Handle 17 dia.
18 | P-2952 Female T-Handle 3 | P-3008-R Key Screw
19 | P-2982 Hex Head Mounting Screw 4 | P-3012-R Key Rod Washer

* P-1762-B Tom Mounting Hardware sold separately.

22

':::' '::::.t Description I:::' ':‘:':t Description
1 P-232 Carriage Bolt 1 P-232 Carriage Bolt
2 P-316 Washer 2 P-316 Washer
3 P-1619-1 Set Screws 3 P-1619-1 Set Screws
4 P-1677 Tom Felt Pad 4 P-1677 Tom Felt Pad
5 P-17311 Metal Back Plate for P-1762-B 5 P-17311 Metal Back Plate for P-1762-B
6 P-1761-C | Pistol Ratchet Arm 6 P-1761-C Pistol Ratchet Arm
7 P-1762-B | Tom Mount Casting, Complete 7 P-1762-B Tom Mount Casting, Complete
8 P-1763-A | Quick Set Clamp, 1" dia. 8 P-1763-A Quick Set Clamp, 1" dia.
9 P-1767 Grooved Ratchet 9 P-1767 Grooved Ratchet
10 P-2911 Cluster Bracket with 17" Tube, 6 Set Screws, 10 P-2911 Cluster Bracket with 17” Tube, 6 Set Screws,
Complete Complete
*11 P-2912 Modular Double Stand Tom without Base *11 P-2912 Modular Double Stand Tom without Base
Assembly Assembly
*12 | P-2920 Pistol Ratchet Arm *12 | P-2920 Pistol Ratchet Arm
13 | P-2950-A | Male T-Handle 13 | P-2950-A Male T-Handle
14 P-2952 Female T-Handle 14 P-2952 Female T-Handle
15 | P-2982 Hex Head Mounting Screw 15 | P-2082 Hex Head Mounting Screw
16 | P-3900 Crutch Tip 16 | P-3999 Crutch Tip
17 | P-3901 Male T-Handle 17 | P-3901 Male T-Handle
18 | P-37691 Base Assembly Complete 18 [ P-37701 Base Assembly Complete
19 | P-3766 Nyion Collar Insert, 1” 19 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1”
20 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16” 20 | P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16”
21 P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1" 21 P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1"
22 | P-3970 Washer 22 P-3970 Washer
23 | P-3903 Female T-Handle 23 | P-3903 Female T-Handle

* P-1762-B Tom Mounting Hardware sold separately.

* P-1762-B Tom Mounting Hardware sold separately.

23



Tom

13

10

17

B

et

15

Tom Holders and Stands

14 4o

No.LM-446-TH Modular Drum Throne

Thrones

No.LR-246-TH Rocker Throne

No. LM-442-TSR Modutar Double Tom Stand

':::' ';': Description ':f:_‘ ':‘a‘:_t Description
1 P-39931 Seat Only 1 P-39932 | Seat Only
2 P-3997 Seat Casting 2 P-3997 Seat Casting
3 P-3901 T-Handle 3 P-3995 T-Handle
4 | P-3996 Center Tube 4 P-39961 Center Tube
5 | P-3979 Adjustment T-Handle for P-8282 5 | P-39971 Height Adjustment Bolt Assembly
6 P-3882 Height Adjustment Ring 6 P-3998 Base Assembly
7 | P-3998-A | Base Assembly 7 | P-3999 Crutch Tip
8 P-3900 Crutch Tip

No. LR-2980-MT Rocker Double Tom Tom Holder with Rocker Mounts
':f:' :g‘t Description '::: Z‘::.t Description
1 P-150 Hex Nut 1 P-2957-C | Tom Holder with 17” Tube less P-1610-D
2 P-249 Bolt 2 P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1" dia.
3 [ P-1610-D | Base Drum Casting, Complete 3 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1" dia.
4 P-1673 Felt Pad for P-1610-D 4 P-8970 Washer
5 | P-1763-A | Quick Set Clamp, 1" dia. 5 | P-3908 Female T-Handle
6 | P-22221 Washer 6 P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head x 1-9/16"
7 | P-2950-A | Male T-Handle 7 | P-37691 | Base Assembly Complete
8 | P-2954 L-Arm with Adjustment Ball 8 | P-3900 Crutch Tip
9 P-2955 Hex Nut, 3/4” 9 P-3901 Male T-Handle
10 | P-2956 Clamp Bracket
11 | P-2957-C | Tom Holder with 17” Tube less P-1610-D
12 | P-2958 Spring
13 | P-2959 Bracket Rod
14 | P-3848 Washer
15 | P-3903 Female T-Handle
16 | P-3957 Bolt
17 | P-39591 Wing Nut

24

No. P-1216-D Mounting Bracket

Item

Part

No. No. Description
1 P-316 Washer
2 P-1216-D Mounting Bracket, Complete
3 | P-1632 Eye Bolt
4 P-2952 Female T-Handle
5 P-17321 Plate Disk
6 P-250 Machine Screw
7 P-305 Lock Washer

M

No.LM-449-THB Bicycle Seat Throne

Part
':::' No. Description
1 P-3886 U-Bracket
2 | P-3888 Seat Back
3 P-3887 Back Post
4 P-3885 Knob Plate
5 | P-3884 Seat Back Adjusting Knob
6 | P-3963 Bicycle Seat Only
7 P-3901 Male T-Handle
8 P-3990 Seat Casting
9 P-3996 Center Tube
10 | P-3882 Height Adjustment Ring
11 | P-3979 Adjustment T-Handle for P-3882
12 | P-3900 Crutch Tip
13 | P-3998-A Base Assembly

25



Original Equipment Drum Components
SNARE DRUMS

Bronze Series

Original Equipment Drum Components
SNARE DRUMS

Super Classic Series

Mﬁf unsciﬁis) Lug Rod mi' i:?:r: Strainer |  Snare
LS-558 3x 14 P-2217-A (8) P-3008-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-80 L-1930
L 8-559 3x13 P-2217-A (8) P-3008-A P-32822-R P-21342-R P-80 L-1939
LS-560 5x 14 P-2240-F (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R pP-85 L-1930
LS-560-T 5x 14 P-2253-E (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LS-561 6-1/2x 14 P-2239-C (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LS-561-T 6-1/2x 14 P-2253-E (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 {-1930
LS-562-T 6x12 P-2253-E (8) P-3009-B P-32812-R P-21352-R P-85 L-1938
L.S-462 6x12 P-2246-D (8) P-3052-A P-32812-R P-21352-R P-85 1-1938
Classic Series

Mﬁg?' (Inscirz: s) Lug Rod E'aot;:r a’;%’: Strainer Snare
LC-555 3x13 P-2217-A (8) P-3008-A P-32822-R P-21342-R P-80 1-1939
LC-557 6x13 P-2240-F (8) P-3023-A P-32822-R P-21342-R P-85 L-1939
LC-401 5x 14 P-2240-F (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LC-403 6-1/2 x 14 P-2239-C (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LC-472 6-1/2 x 14 P-2239-C (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-87 L-1110
LC-480 10x 14 P-2250-E (12) P-3051-A P-32852-R P-32912-R P-87 L-1110
LC-481 10x 14 P-2250-E (12) P-3051-A P-32852-R P-32912-R P-85 L-1930
LC-483 8x14 P-2289-C (12) P-3023-A P-32852-R P-32912-R P-87 L-1110
[LC-484 8x 14 P-2239-C (12) P-3023-A P-32852-R P-32912-R P-85 L-1930
LC-904 8x 14 P-2239-C (12) P-3023-A P-32852-R P-32912-R P-85 L-1930
Miscellaneous
Rocker

Mo (inches) Lug Rod Hoop Hoop | Strainer |  Snare
LR-717 5x 14 P-2212-A (8) P-3052-A P-21222-R P-21232-R P-85 L-1930
LR-751 6-1/2x 14 P-2212-A (8) P-3023-A P-21222-R P-21232-R P-85 1-1930

Aluminum Galaxy

Mﬁgfel (Inscilz:s) Lug Rod ?_l‘::;i' 'S_'r;zr: Strainer Snare
LM-404 5x14 P-2234-B (8) P-3052-A P-21222-R P-21232-R P-85 L-1930
LM-405 6-1/2x 14 P-2234-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 1-1930

Mﬂg?' (Insc'lfzs) Lug Rod 3‘:::;’ 's_lr;zr: Strainer Snare
LB-550 5x14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-550-K 5x14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-552 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-552-K 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-553 3x13 P-2217-A (8) P-3008-A P-32822-R P-21342-R P-80 L-1939
LB-553-K 3x13 P-2217-A (8) P-3008-A P-32822-R P-21342-R P-80 L-1939
LB-554 5x14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-70 L-1232
LB-554-K 5x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-70 L-1232
LB-556 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-71 L1232
LB-556-K 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-71 L-1232

Brass Series

Mﬁ?:' (|r::'rz;2s) Lug Rod ?;;t‘t:: ?-Ir::)r: Strainer Snare
LB-400-B 5x14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-400-BT 5x14 P-2253-E (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-402-B 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-402-BT 6-1/2x 14 P-2253-E (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-416 5x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-416-EN 5x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-416-K 5x14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-417 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-417-EN 6-1/2 x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-417-K 6-1/2 x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LB-418 5x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-70 L-1232
LB-418-K 5x14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-70 L-1232
LB-419 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-71 L-1232
LB-419-K 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-71 L-1282
LB-553-B 3x13 P-2217-A (8) P-3008-A P-32822-R P-21342-R P-80 L-1939
LB-553-BEN 3x13 P-2217-A (8) P-3008-A P-32822-R P-21342-R P-80 1-1939
LB-553-BK 3x13 P-2217-A (8) P-3008-A P-32822-R P-21342-R P-80 L-1939

Metal Series

Mﬂg?' (Inscltfzs) Lug Rod E::)t(t):r a’:::: Strainer Snare
LM-400 5x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 1-1930
LM-400-K 5x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LM-402 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LM-402-K 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-85 L-1930
LM-410 5x14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-70 L-1232
LM-410-K 5x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-70 L1232
LM-411 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-71 L-1282
LM-411-K 6-1/2x 14 P-2230-B (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-71 L-1232

26

27



Original Equipment Drum Components

Original Equipment Drum Components

OUTFIT DRUMS
LLong Lug Bass Drums
Model Size Claw
No. (Inches) Lug T-Rod Key Rod Hoop Hook Spur
LC-B548
S-Boas 14x 18 P-2233-E (8) P-3034-A (12) | P-3042-A (4) P-2258-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B568
LS-B668 16 x 18 P-2233-E (8) P-3011-A (12) | P-3041-A (4) P-2258-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B540
L5.B640 14x 20 P-2233-E (8) P-3034-A (12) | P-3042-A (4) P-2100-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B560
LS-B660 16 x 20 P-2233-E (8) P-3011-A (12) | P-3041-A (4) P-2100-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-sP
LC-B542
LS-Boaz 14x22 P-2233-E (10) P-3034-A (16) | P-3042-A (4) P-2259-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B562
5-Boo2 16 x 22 P-2233-E (10) P-3011-A (16) | P-3041-A (4) P-2259-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B544 .
LS-B644 14 x 24 P-2233-E (10) P-3034-A (16) | P-3042-A (4) P-2260-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B564
LS Do 16 x 24 P-2233-E (10) | P-3011-A (16) | P-3041-A (4) P-2260-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B546
(S-B646 14 x 26 P-2233-E (10) P-3034-A (16) | P-3042-A (4) P-2150-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B566
T 16 X 26 P-2233-E (10) | P-3011-A(16) | P-3041-A (4) P-2150-WX P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
Long Lug Tom Tom
Size
Model No. (inches) Lug Rod Hoop
LC-T580 LS-Te80 8x10 P-2251-E (6) P-3052-A P-32802-R
LC-T582 LS-Te82 8x12 P-2251-E (6) P-3052-A P-21202-R
LCT-593 LS-T693 9x13 P-2251-E (6) P-3052-A P-21212-R
LC-T504 LS-T604 10x 14 P-2250-E (6) P-3023-A P-21382-R
LC-T525 LS-T625 12x 15 P-2250-E (8) P-3052-A P-21242-R
LC-T546 LS-T646 14x 16 P-2233-E (8) P-3023-A P-21262-R
LC-T596 LS-Te96 9x6 P-2251-E (4) P-3023-A P-21172-R
LC-T598 LS-T698 9x8 P-2251-E (4) P-3023-A P-21182-R
LC-T590 LS-T690 9x10 P-2251-E (6) P-3023-A P-32802-R
LC-T512 LS-T612 11x12 P-2251-E (6) P-3023-A P-21202-R
LC-T523 LS-T623 12x13 P-2250-E (6) P-3023-A P-21212-R
LC-T534 LS-T634 13x 14 P-2250-E (8) P-3023-A P-21222-R
LC-T545 LS-Té45 14x 15 P-2233-E (8) P-3023-A P-21242-R
LC-T556 LS-T656 15x 16 P-2233-E (8) P-3051-A P-21262-R
Long Lug Floor Tom
Model Size
No. (Inches) Lug Rod Hoop Legs
LC-F544
LSFoaa 14x 14 P-2233-E (8) P-3023-A P-21222-R LC-5023-TL
LC-F566
LS-F666 16 x 16 P-2233-E (8) P-3010-A P-21262-R LC-5023-TL
LC-F568
LS-Fe68 16x18 P-2233-E (8) P-3010-A P-21302-R LC-5023-TL

28

OUTFIT DRUMS
Short Lug Bass Drums
Model Size Claw
No. (Inches) Lug T-Rod Key Rod Hoop Hook Spur
LC-B348
o Bas 14x 18 P-2243-B (16) | P-3034-A (12) | P-3042-A (4) P-2258-WX_ | P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B368
TS .Bace 16x 18 P-2243-B (16) | P-3034-A (12) | P-3042-A (4) P-2258-WX_ | P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B340
S Bazo 14 x 20 P-2243-B (16) | P-3034-A (12) | P-3042-A (4) P-2100-WX_ | P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B360
L S.B460 16 x 20 P-2243-B (16) | P-3034-A (12) | P-3042-A (4) P-2100-WX_ P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B342
TS Bads 14x22 P-2243-B (20) | P-3034-A (16) | P-3042-A (4) P-2259-WX_ | P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B362
SBaoa 16 x 22 P-2243-B (20) | P-3034-A (16) | P-3042-A (4) P-2259-WX_ | P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B344
S-Baaa 14x24 P-2243-B (20) | P-3034-A (16) | P-3042-A (4) P-2260-WX_ | P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B364
S-Ba6a 16 x24 P-2243-B (20) | P-3034-A (16) | P-3042-A (4) P-2260-WX_ | P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B346
LS.Ba6 14x 26 P-2243-B (20) | P-3034-A (16) | P-3042-A (4) P-2150WX_ | P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
LC-B366
L S.B466 16 x 26 P-2243-B (20) | P-3034-A (16) | P-3042-A (4) P-2150WX_ | P-2300-R LR-2973-SP
Short Lug Tom Tom
Size
Model No. (Inches) Lug Rod Hoop
LC-T380 LS-T480 8x10 P-2246-D (12) | P-3052-A P-32802-R
LC-T382 LS-T482 8x12 P-2243-B (12) | P-3052-A P-21202-R
LCT-303 LS-T693 9x13 P-2243B (12) | P-3052-A P-21212-R
LC-T304 LS-T404 10x14 P-2243-B (12) | P-3023-A P-21382-R
LC-T325 LS-T425 12x 15 P-2243-B (16) | P-3052-A P-21242-R
LC-T346 |S-T446 14x 16 P-2243-B (16) P-3023-A P-21262-R
LC-T396 LS-T496 9x6 P-2243-B (8) P-3023-A P-21172-R
LC-T398 LS-T498 9x8 P-2243-B (8) P-3023-A P-21182-R
LC-T390 LS-T490 9x 10 P-2243-B (12) | P-3023-A P-32802-R
LC-T312 LS-T412 11x12 P-2243-B (12) | P-3023-A P-21202-R
LC-T323 LS-T423 12x13 P-2243-B (12) | P-8023-A P-21212-R
LC-T334 LS-T434 13x 14 P-2243-B (16) | P-3023-A P-21222-R
LC-T345 LS-T445 14x 15 P-2243-B (16) | P-3023-A P-21242-R
LC-T356 LS-T456 15x 16 P-2243-B (16) | P-3023-A P-21262-R
Short Lug Floor Tom
Model Size
No. (Inches) Lug Rod Hoop Legs
LC-Fa44 14 P. B P A P-21222-R LC-5023-TL
S Faia x 14 -2243-B (16) -3023- -21222- -5023-
LC-F366
LS Fa66 16 x 16 P-2243-B (16) P-3023-A P-21262-R LC-5023-TL
LC-F368
LS-Fa68 16x 18 P-2243-B (16) P-3023-A P-21302-R LC-5023-TL

29



Original Equipment Drum Components

Original Equipment Drum Components

LS-700 SERIES OUTFIT DRUMS
Mini Classic Bass Drum

ROCKER DRUMS
Bass Drum
Model Size Claw
No. (Inches) Lug T-Rod Key Rod Hoop Hook Spurs
LR-B242 14x22 P-2214-R (16) P-3035-A (12) P-3042-A (4) P-2259-XX ( ) P-2305-R LR-2973-SP
LR-B262 16x22 P-2214-R (16) P-3035-A (12) P-3042-A (4) P-2259-XX ( ) P-2305-R LR-2973-SP
LR-B264 16 x 24 P-2214-R (16) | P-3035-A (12) | P-3042-A (4) P-2260-XX ( ) P-2305-R LR-2973-SP
LT-B142 14 x22 P-2214-R (16) P-3035-A (16) — P-3602-R P-2305-R LR-2924-SP
Floor Tom
Model Size Tom
No. (Inches) Lug T-Rod Key Rod Hoop Logs
LLR-F266 16x 16 P-2214-R (16) — P-3023-A P-2126-2R LC-5023-TL
LR-F268 16x 18 P-2214-R (16) — P-3023-A P-2130-2R LC-5023-TL
Tom Tom
Model Size
No. (Inches) Lug T-Rod Key Rod Hoop
LR-T270 8x 10 P-2214-R (12) — P-3052-A P-3280-1R
LR-T282 8x12 P-2214-R (12) — P-3052-A P-2120-1R
LR-T293 9x13 P-2214-R (12) — P-3023-A P-2121-1R
LR-T204 10x 14 P-2214-R (12) — P-3023-A P-2138-1R
LR-T225 12x 15 P-2214-R (16) — P-3023-A P-2124-1R

30

Model (Inscilﬁ:s) Lug T-Handle Key Rod Hoop Saw
LS-B748 14x 18 P-2246-D (16) P-3034-A (12) P-3042-A (4) P-2258-WX ( ) P-2300-R (16)
LS-B768 16 x 18 P-2246-D (16) P-3034-A (12) P-3042-A (4) P-2258-WX ( ) P-2300-R (16)
LS-B740 14 x 20 P-2246-D (16) P-3034-A (12) P-3042-A (4) P-2100-WX ( ) P-2300-R (16)
LS-B760 16 x 20 P-2246-D (16) | P-3034-A (12) P-3042-A (4) | P-2100-WX () | P-2300-R (16)
LS-B742 14 x 22 P-2246-D (20) P-3034-A (16) P-3042-A (4) P-2259-WX ( ) P-2300-R (20)
LS-B762 16 x 22 P-2246-D (20) P-3034-A (16) P-3042-A (4) P-2259-WX ( ) P-2300-R (20)
LS-B764 16 x24 P-2246-D (20) P-3034-A (16) P-3042-A (4) P-2260-WX ( ) P-2300-R (20)
LS-B766 16 x 26 P-2246-D (20) P-3034-A (16) P-3042-A (4) P-2150-WX ( ) P-2300-R (20)
All with LR2973-SP
MX ~— P-1765-B Modular Bass Mount Only
MH - LM-3002-MT Modular Double Tom Holder Complete
LX - P-1610-D Ludwig Bass Mount Only
LH - LR-2980-MT Rocker Double Tom Holder Complete
XX — No Mounts
Mini Classic Tom Tom

Mﬁ::.e' (Inscltz\:s) Lug Rods Hoop
LS-T788 8x8 P-2246-D (8) P-3052-A (8) P-21182-R
LS-T780 8x10 P-2246-D (12) P-3052-A (12) P-32802-R
LS-T782 8x 12 P-2246-D (12) | P-3052-A (12) P-21202-R
LS-T702 10x12 P-2246-D (12) P-3052-A (12) P-21202-R
LS-T793 9x13 P-2246-D (12) | P-3052-A (12) P-21212-R
LS-T713 11x13 P-2246-D (12) | P-3052-A (12) P-21212-R
LS-T704 10x 14 P-2246-D (16) | P-3052-A (16) P-21222-R
LS-T724 12x14 P-2246-D (16) | P-3052-A (16) P-21222-R
LS-T735 13x 15 P-2246-D (16) | P-3052-A (16) P-21242-R
LS-T746 14x 16 P-2246-D (16) P-3052-A (16) P-21262-R
MM — P-1762-B Modular Mount Installed
LM — P-1216-D Ludwig Mount Installed
XX — No Mount
Mini Classic Floor Tom

M;g‘el (Insc:::s) Lug Rods Hoop Legs
LS-F744-XX 14 x 14 P-2246-D (16) | P-3023-A (16) P-21222-R LC-5023-TL
LS-F766-XX 16x 16 P-2246-D (16) | P-3023-A (16) P-21262-R LC-5023-TL
LS-F768-XX 16x 18 P-2246-D (16) P-3023-A (16) P-21302-R L.C-5023-TL




Original Equipment Drum Components

MARCHING SERIES

Original Equipment Drum Components

Challenger Bass Drums

CONCERT SERIES
Concert Toms
Model Size
No. (Inches) Lug Rod Hoop
LC-S396 9x6 P-2243-B (4) P-3023-A P-21172-R
LC-S398 9x8 P-2243-B (4) P-3023-A P-21182-R
LC-8390 9x10 P-2243-B (6) P-3023-A P-32802-R
LC-S312 11x12 P-2243-B (6) P-3023-A P-21202-R
LC-8323 12x 13 P-2243-B (6) P-3023-A P-21212-R
LC-S334 13x 14 P-2243-B (8) P-3023-A P-21222-R
LC-S345 14x 15 P-2243-B (10) P-3023-A P-21402-R
LC-S356 15x 16 P-2243-B (10) P-3023-A P-32832-R
Concert Bass Drums
Model Size Claw
No. (Inches) Lug Rod Hoop Hook
LE-CB28 14 x 28 P-2250-E (10) P-3024-A P-2152-XX % P-2300-R
LE-CB32 16 x 32 P-2250-E (12) P-3024-A P-2158-XX P-2300-R
LE-CB36 16 x 36 P-2250-E (12) P-3024-A P-2189-XX * P-2300-R
LE-CB40 18 x 40 P-2250-E (16) P-3029-A P-2190-XX * P-2300-R
LE-CB86 18 x 36 P-2250-E (12) P-3029-A P-2189-XX P-2300-R
* Color Code
MARCHING SERIES
Challenger Snare Drum
Model Size Batter Snare
No. (Inches) Lug Rod Hoop Hoop Strainer Snare
LF-Vo24 12x 14 P-2250-M (12) P-3051-A L-4143 L-4146 P-90 L1102
LF-T124 12x 14 P-2250-M (12) P-3051-A L-4143 P-32912-R P-87 L-1108
LF-T125 12x 15 P-2250-M (12) P-3051-A P-32842-R P-32002-R P-87 L-1105
LF-C104 10x 14 P-2250-M (10) P-3052-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-87 L-1108
LF-C124 12x 14 P-2250-M (10) P-3051-A P-21362-R P-26432-R P-87 L-1108
LF-C125 12x 15 P-2250-M (10) P-3051-A P-21402-R P-26412-R P-87 L-1105
USA Free Floater Snare Drum
Model Size Swivel Retaining Batter Snare
No. (Inches) Nut Ring Rod Hoop Hoop Strainer Snare
LF-FO2 12x14 | P-209OR | P-3091 | PaospA |—seB(Black) | 41468 (Black)
-Fo24 X -80%0-R | P -8052-A 17| 4143.W (White) | L-4146-W (White) | -0 L-1103
Challenger Multi-Toms
Model Size
No. (Inches) Lug Rod Hoop
LC-P306 6 P-2243-M (4) P-3023-A P-21172-R
LC-P308 8 P-2243-M (6) P-3023-A P-22192-R
LC-P310 10 P-2243-M (6) P-3023-A P-32802-R
LC-P312 12 P-2243-M (8) P-3023-A P-32812-R
LC-P313 13 P-2243-M (8) P-3023-A P-32822-R
LC-P314 14 P-2243-M (10) P-3023-A P-21362-R
LC-P315 15 P-2243-M (10) P-3023-A P-21402-R
LC-P316 16 P-2243-M (10) P-3023-A P-32832-R

32

Mo | mnes Lug Rod Hoop Hooks
LF-C626 10 x 26 P-2243-M (20) P-3010-A P-2150-XX X P-2304
LF-C628 10x 28 P-2243-M (20) P-3010-A P-2152-XX X P-2304
LF-C218 14x18 P-2250-M (10) P-3041-A P-2258-XX X P-2304
LF-C 220 14x 20 P-2250-M (12) P-3041-A P-2100-XX X P-2304
LF-C222 14x22 P-2250-M (12) P-3041-A P-2259-XX X P-2304
LF-C224 14x24 P-2250-M (12) P-3041-A P-2260-XX X P-2304
LF-C226 14x26 P-2250-M (12) P-3041-A P-2150-XX X P-2304
LF-C228 14x 28 P-2250-M (12) P-3041-A P-2152-XX X P-2304
LF-C230 16 x 30 P-2250-M (12) P-3040-A P-2154-XX X P-2304
LF-C232 16 x 32 P-2250-M (12) P-3040-A P-2158-XX X P-2304
Strider Snare Drums
Mﬂ?:' ( lnscil'z;:s) Lug Rod ?:::::; 'S_IZZ': Strainer Snare
LF-S104 10x 14 P-2246-D (16) P-3023-A P-21222-R P-21232-R P-85 L-1929
LF-S124 12x 14 P-2243-M (16) P-3051-A P-21222-R P-21232-R P-85 L-1929
LF-S125 12x 15 P-2243-M (16) P-3051-A P-21242-R P-21252-R P-85 L-1932
Strider Bass Drums
Mﬁﬁ?l (Irlst:tz\:s) Lug Rod Hoop HCJT;Y(Z
LF-S218 14x 18 P-2243-M (16) P-3010-A P-2258-XX % P-2304
LF-S220 14 x20 P-2243-M (16) P-3010-A P-2100-XX % P-2304
LF-S222 14x 22 P-2243-M (20) P-3010-A P-2259-XX % P-2304
LF-S224 14 x24 P-2243-M (20) P-3010-A P-2260-XX % P-2304
LF-S226 14x26 P-2243-M (20) P-3010-A P-2150-XX % P-2304
LF-S228 14x 28 P-2243-M (20) P-3010-A P-2152-XX % P-2304
* Color Code
LATIN SERIES
M:lg?l (Inscil'zn:s) Lug Rod Hoop
Congas 12 P-2243-B (6) P-3010-A P-21201-R
Bongos 6 P-2243-B (4) P-3052-A P-21151-R
8 P-2243-B (4) P-3052-A P-21161-R
) 13 P-2246-D (6) P-3023-A P-21212-R
Timbales
14 P-2246-D (8) P-3023-A P-21222-R

33



Tension Lugs

I:f: l;::r't Description

1 P-2234-B | Twin Lug for Metal Snare Drums

1a | P-2201-R | Short Swivel Nut

tb | P-2200-R | Plastic Insert Retainer

1c | P-260-A | Mounting Screw for Metal Shells 1a
2 P-2240-F | Twin Lug for Wood Shells

2a | P-2201-R | Short Swivel Nut

2b | P-2242 Spring

2c | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell

2d | P-22491 Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shell
2e [ P-6266 Gasket

3 | P-2239-C | Twin Lug for Wood Shells

3a | P-2201-R | Short Swivel Nut

3b | P-2238 Spring

3c | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell

3d | P-6265 Gasket

4 | P-2243-B | Large Classic Lug

4a | P-2202-R | Long Swivel Nut

4b | P-2200-R | Plastic Insert Retainer

4c | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell

4d | P-22491 Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shell
4e | P-6264 Gasket

5 | P-2246-D | Small Classic Lug

5a [ P-2210-R | Short Swivel Nut

5b | P-2248 Spring

5¢ | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell

5d | P-22491 Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shell
5e | P-6267 Gasket

6 | P-2230-B { Imperial Lug for Metal Snare Drum

6a | P-2210-R | Short Swivel Nut

6b | P-2200-R | Plastic Insert Retainer

6c | P-260-A Mounting Screws for Metal Snare Srum

7 P-2233-E | Custom Lug for Wood Shell (L)

7a | P-2208-R | Long Swivel Nut

7b | P-2248 Spring

7c | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell

7d | P-22491 Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shell
7e | P-6263 Gasket

34

Item

Part

7c
7d

Tension Lugs

A

S

® @‘/b
2—
2b
2e
2c
2d

2a (\
\K

No. No. Description
1 | P-2250-E | Custom Lug for Wood Shell (M)
1a | P-2208-R | Long Swivel Nut
1b | P-2248 Spring
1c | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell W
1d | P-22491 | Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shell
1e | P-6262 Gasket N
2 | P-2251-E | Custom Lug for Wood Shell (S)
2a | P-2208-R | Long Swivel Nut 1e
2b | P-2248 Spring id
2c | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell
2d | P-22491 | Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shell
2e | P-6261 Gasket
3 | P-2250-M | Custom Lug for Wood Shell Marching Drums
3a | P-22081 | Long Swivel Nut
3b | P-2248 Spring
3c | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell
3d { P-22491 | Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shell
3e | P-6262 Gasket
4 | P-2243-M | Large Classic Lug for Wood Shell Marching Drums
4a | P-22081 | Long Swivel Nut
4b | P-2248 Spring
4c | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell
4d | P-22491 | Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shell
4e | P-6264 Gasket
5 | P-2217-A | Piccolo Lug
5a | P-2302-R | Swivel Nut
5b | P-2248 Spring
5¢c | P-22492 | Mounting Screws for Classic Wood Shell
5d | P-22491 | Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shell
Se | P-260-A | Mounting Screws for Metal Shell
5t | P-6269 Gasket
6 | P-2253-E | Tube Lug for 5 x 14, 6 x 12 and 6-1/2 x 14 Snare Drums
6a | P-22491 | Mounting Screw for Classic Wood Shell
6b | P-3013-R | Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shells
6¢c | P-260 Mounting Screws for Metal Snare Drums
6d | P-6268 Gasket
7 | P-2253-1E| Tube Lug for 3 x 13 and 3-1/2 x 14 Snare Drums
7a | P-22491 | Mounting Screw for Classic Wood Shell
7b | P-8013-R | Mounting Screws for Super Classic Wood Shells
7¢ | P-260-A | Mounting Screws for Metal Snare Drums
7d | P-6268 Gasket

35



Tension Lugs

I:::‘ ':::.‘ Description

1 P-7129 Rocker Bass Tube Lug

ia | P-2201-R Swivel Nut

1b | P-2200-R Plastic Insert

1c | P-7135 Mounting Screws

2 P-71293 Rocker Floor Tom Tube Lug for

16x 18 and 16 x 16

2a | P-2201-R Swivel Nut

2b | P-2200-R Plastic Insert

2c | P-7135 Mounting Screws

3 P-71294 Rocker Tom Tube Lug for 12 x 14
3a | P-2201-R Swivel Nut

3b | P-2200-R Plastic Insert

3¢ |[P-7135 Mounting Screws

4 P-71292 Rocker Tom Tube Lug for 11 x 13
4a | P-2201-R Swivel Nut

4b | P-2200-R | Plastic Insert

4c | P-7135 Mounting Screws

5 P-71291 Rocker Tom Tube Lug for 10 x 12
Ba | P-2201-R Swivel Nut

5b | P-2200-R Plastic Insert

5c | P-7135 Mounting Screws

6 P-71295 Rocker Tom Tube Lug for 8 x 10
6a | P-2201-R Swivel Nut

6b [ P-2200-R Plastic Insert

6c | P-7135 Mounting Screws

36

Tension Rods & Clawhooks

. Y

T-Handle Rods Double Clawhooks
I:‘::'.t Description ':::‘ :‘::.t Description
P-3034-A T-Handle Rod with Washer, 4-1/8" 1 P-2300-R | Clawhook for T-Handle Rod
P-3024-A T-Handle Rod with Washer, 6-1/8" 2 | P-2304 Clawhook for Key Tension Rod
P-3029-A T-Handle Rod with Washer, 7” 3 | P-2305-R | Clawhook for T-Handle Rod (Rocker 1)
P-3054-A T-Handle Rod with Washer, 7-5/8"
P-3035-A T-Handle Rod with Washer, 4-1/2"
P-3011-A T-Handle Rod with Washer, 4-3/8"

Key Rods — 2

Part

No. Description
P-3052-A Key Rod with Washer, 1-5/8"
P-3023-A Key Rod with Washer, 2-5/16" Tension Rod Locknut
P 30STA P - A ension Rod Locknu

ey Rod with Washer, 2-3/4 (For All Snare drums and Tom Toms)
P-3010-A Key Rod with Washer, 3-3/8"
Item Part D Ipti

P-3041-A Key Rod with Washer, 5” No. | No. escription
P-3040-A Key Rod with Washer, 5-5/8" 1 P-2429-1 | Tension Rod Lock Nut
P-3008-A Key Rod with Washer, 1-1/8"
P-3009-A Key Rod with Washer, 1-7/8" Key Rod and T-Handle Rod Washers
P-3042-A Key Rod with Washer, 4-3/16" | 2 [P-3012-R [ Key Rod Washer |

37



Drum Hoops

R

Concert and Marching Wood Bass Drum Hoops

Triple Flanged, Batter Hoops

Triple Flanged, Snare Hoops

Drum Hoops

T

Outfit Wood Bass Drum Hoops 1-7/8" Wide 1-1/2" Wide
Size Mﬁgel Colors Available Size Mﬁg.el Colors Available
18" | P-2258 | WXT — Sable for All Pearl Finished Drums 18" | P-2258 | XXX — Black for All Pearl Finished Drums
20" | P-2100 | WXA — Purple Shadow 20" | P-2100 | XXN — Natural Maple
22" | P-2259 | WXJ — Blue Shadow 22" | P-2259 | XXM — Mahogany Stain
24" | P-2260 | WXK — Emerald Shadow 24" |1 P-2260 | XX_-— Special
26" | P-2150 | WXL — Cherry Stain 26" | P-2150
WXN — Natural Maple 28" | P-2152
WXV — Artic Classic Coat 30" | P-2154
WXY — Charcoal Shadow 32" | P-2158
WXZ — Flame Shadow 36" | P-2189
XX —-  Special Order (Specify Color) 40" | P-2190

=

Outfit Metal Bass Drum Hoops 1-7/8" Wide

1.9mm 2.3mm

Model No. | Model No. Size Description
P-2117-1R P-2117-2R 6" 4 Rod
P-2118-1R P-2118-2R 8" 4 Rod
P-2219-1R P-2219-2R 8" 6 Rod
P-3280-1R P-3280-2R 10" 6 Rod
P-2120-1R P-2120-2R 127 6 Rod
P-3281-1R P-3281-2R 12" 8 Rod
P-2121-1R P-2121-2R 13" 6 Rod
P-3282-1R P-3282-2R 13" 8 Rod
P-2138-1R P-2138-2R 14" 6 Rod
P-2122-1R P-2122-2R 14" 8 Rod
P-2136-1R P-2136-2R 14" 10 Rod
P-3285-1R | P-3285-2R 14" 12 Rod
P-2124-1R P-2124-2R 15" 8 Rod
P-2140-1R P-2140-2R 15" 10 Rod
P-3284-1R P-3284-2R 15" 12 Rod
P-2126-1R P-2126-2R 16" 8 Rod
P-3283-1R P-3283-2R 16" 10 Rod
P-2130-1R P-2130-2R 18" 8 Rod
P-3220-1R P-3220-2R 20" 8 Rod

Ml:e'?mo. Miﬁ;‘:& Size Description
P-2123-1R P-2123-2R 14" 8 Roed
P-2125-1R P-2125-2R 15" 8 Red

— P-2134-2R 13” 8 Rod

— P-2135-2R 12" 8 Rod

— P-2141-2R 15" 10 Rod

Dropgate, Triple Flanged Snare Hoops

MldgeT 'rrl'o. Mi::: :J‘o. Size Description
P-2643-1R P-2643-2R 14" 10 Rod
P-3291-1R P-3291-2R 14" 12 Rod
P-2641-1R P-2641-2R 15" 10 Rod
P-3290-1R P-3290-2R 15" 12 Rod

Bongo Hoops, Double Flanged

38

Die-Cast Hoops for the Free Floater

Model .

Size Colors Avalilable 1.8mm

No. Model No. Size Description
"

22 P-3602-R Chrome P-2115-1R Py 4 Rod

22 P-3602-RB | Black P2116-1R 8" 4 Rod

Model No. | Size Description
L-4143-W 14" 12 Rod Batter White
L-4143-B 14" 12 Rod B
atter Black Dle-Cast Hoops
L-4146-W 14" | 12 Rod Snare White
L-4146-B 14” | 12 Rod Snare Black Model No. Size Description
P-10781 — | Snare Guard, also used on Vector Drum L-4143 14" 12 Rod Batter
P-120 — | Hex Nut L-4146 14" 12 Rod Snare

39



Snare Strainers

No. P-85 Snare Strainer and No. P-32 Bracket

No. P-87 Classic Strainer and No. P-34 Butt

No. P-70 and No. P-71 Super Sensitive Snare Strainer

Snare Strainers

I;‘e:-' F;:J_t Description ‘;‘T I;aor-t Description
1 P-85 Snare Stainer Complete 1 P-87 Classic Snare Stainer Complete
2 | P-151 Hex Nut 2 | P-10981 | Adjustment Screw
3 | P-300 Lock Washer 3 | P-10211 | Release Lever Only
4 | P-302 Washer 4 | P-11062 | Brass Bushing
5 |P-228 Boit 5 | P-10932 | Bushing
6 | P-2282 | Spring 6 P-1097 | Brass Washer
7 | P-1017-R | Cover Slide 7 | P-10881 | Tension Nut
8 | P-10121 | Clamp Bracket for Cover Slide 8 P-1541 Knurled Nut
9 | P-236 Clamp Bracket Screw 9 | P-40814 | Synthetic Gut Snare, 16-1/8" long each
10 | P-1014 | Plastic Strap 10 | P-1083-A | Snare Adjustment Plate
11 | P-4078-A | Snare Cord, 10 Yard Roll 11 | P-1108-A | Snare Adjustment Screw
12 | P-32 Snare Butt Complete 12 | P-1146 | Friction Spring
13 | P-271 Machine Screw 13 | P-1087 | Snare Plate
14 | PS-85 | Snare Strainer Replacement Kit Complste 14 | P-1128 | Brass Eyelet
with P-32 Snare Butt cord and Plastic Strap 15 [ P-16291 | Spacer
15 | L-1929 12 Strand Heavy Wire Snares, 14” Metal End 16 | P-34 Snare Butt Complete
16 | L-1930 | 20 Strand Thin Wire Snares, 14” Metal End 17 | P-151 Hex Nut
17 | L1932 12 Strand Heavy Wire Snares, 15" Metal End 18 | P-3421 Washer
18 | L-1933 12 Strand Thin Wire Snares, 15" Metal End 19 | P-228 Bolt
19 | L-1935 | 20 Strand Thin Wire Snares, 14" Plastic End 20 | P-125 Square Nut
21 | L1105 12 Strand Gut Snares, 15"
22 | L1107 12 Strand Wire Snares, 15”
23 | L-1108 12 Strand Gut Snares, 14”
24 | L1110 12 Strand Wire Snares, 14"

Item Part item Part
No. No. Description No. No. Description

1 | P-47 Butt Side 5" Deep Shell 14 | P-1132-14 | Inside Rod for 14” Dia. Snare Drum

2 P-48 Butt Side 6-1/2” Deep Shell 15 | P-1123-D | Short Link for 5” Deep Snare Drum

3 P-49 Throw Off Side 5" Deep Shell 16 | P-1123-C | Link for 6-1/2” Deep Snare Drum

4 P-50 Throw Off Side 6-1/2” Deep Shell 17 | P-261 Allen Screw

5 | P70 Super Sensitive Snare Strainer Complete 18 | P-1163-1 | Tension Adjustment Wheel Only
for 5” Deep Drums -

-1162-A Snare Guard with Allen Screws

6 P-71 Super Sensitive Snare Strainer Complete 19 P n
for 6-1/2"” Deep Drums 20 | P-1158-A | Slide Assembly

7 | P-1141-C | Long Lever Assembly for 6-1/2" Deep 21 | P-1155-A | Housing with Mounting Screws
Snare Drum . 22 | P-627 Spacer Gasket

8 P-1141-D Shgrt Lever Assembly for 5" Deep Snare 23 | L1224 18 Strand Wire Snares, 14" Swivel

rum Mounted, Not Individually Adjustable

9| P27 Screw for Upper Cam Arm 24 | L1232 24 Strand Wire Snares, 14”

10 | P-1172-A Short Cam Arm Assembly for 5” Deep Not Individually Adjustable
Snare Drum 25 | L1235 15 Strand Gut Snares, 14"

11 { P-1173-A | Long Cam Arm Assembly for 6-1/2" Individually Adjustable
Deep Snare Drum 26 | L1242 15 Strand Gut Snares, 15"

12 | P-2371 Screw for Lower Cam Arm Individually Adjustable

13 | P-1160-A Cam Slide with Rivet

40

41



Snare Strainers

5
6
N
g /‘5\65

Miscellaneous Drum Parts

No. LC-741 TSC Rocker Double Tom Stand

g 11
No. P-90 Snare Strainer No. P-91 Snare Butt
I:de:\ ':ﬁ:_t Description l:le: I::::'.t Description
1 P-1066-A Adjustment Screw Assembly, Vertical 1 P-1073-A Cap Assembly, Sold Complete Only
2 P-314 Washer 2 P-222 Phillips Flat Head Screws, 8-32 x 3/4”"
3 | P22z Phillips Flat Head Screws, 8-32 x 3/4” 3 P-206 Mounting Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4” Round
4| P1068 Cap Top 4 | P-306 Loie\jszsst:?r
5 P-206 Mounting Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4” Round
Head Slot 5 P-311 Flat Washer
6 P-306 Lock Washer 6 P-1072-1 Retainer
7 P-311 Flat Washer 7 P-229 Phillips Plain Head Screw #10-32 x 5/8”
8 P-1067-A Adjustment Screw Assembly
9 P-4016 Nylon Washer
10 | P-120 Hex Nut, #10-32 x 1-1/4"
11 P-1063 Cap Bottom
12 | P-213 Phillips Pan Head Screw 10-32
18 | P-301-1 Flat Washer, Black Nickel Plated
42

I:::' I:‘aor.t Description
1 P-7105-A | Pistol Ratchet Arm Assembly with Quick Set
2 | P-7134 Cluster Bracket with 18” Tube
3 | P-3903 Female T-Handle
4 P-3970 Washer
5 | P-3762 Bolt, Hex Head 1-1/4"
6 | P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert
No. SP-7000 Rocker Double Tom Holder 7 | p3775 Collar Clamp, 7/8"
Irt"e: I;z:’r.t Description 8 | P-3901 Male T-H.andle
1 P-3008-R | Drum Key Set Screw 1% z::::? g:::zz:plete
2 P-7121 Female T-Handle
3 P-3012-R | Washer
4 P-7122 Spring
5 P-7132 Mounting Bolt, Washer and Nut Complete
6 P-7123 Bolt
7 P-7108 Tom Tom Bracket Complete with Back Plate
and Mounting Bolts
8 P-7106 Quick Set
9 P-3969 Bolt
10 | P-7120 Pistol Ratchet Arm
11 | P-3004 Spring
12 | P-3848 Washer
13 | P-3003 Female T-Handle Rocker Spur
14 | P-7105 Pistol Ratchet Arm Bottom
15 | P-3007 Drum Key Set Screw l::: ’;l::.t Description
16 | P-7105-A | Pistol Ratchet Arm Assembly with Quick Set 1 | P-7127 Spur Mounting Casting
17 | P-7107 Base Casting Complete with Back Plate 2 | P7128 Mounting Screws
and Mounting Bolts 3 P-1937 Spring
4 | P-7126 Male T-Handie
5 | P-3848 Metal Washer
6 | P-7124 Adjustable Spur
7 | P-7125 Drum Key Set Screw
8 | P-2994 Knurled Nut
9 | P-2993 Rubber Tip with Insert
10 | P-7109 Rocker Spur Complete

43



Miscellaneous Drum Parts

No. LC-1308-SP Classic Heavy Duty Spurs

No. LE-1378 Concert Trap Table with Stand

I:qe:.\ l;a:t Description
1 | LE-1379 Concert Trap Table Only
2 | P-2437-BR | Upper Tube Assembly Complete
3 | P-3901 Male T-Handle
4 | P-2545 Rubber Sleeve
5 |P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1”
6 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1"
7 | P-3903 Female T-Handle
8 |P-3763 Bolt Hex Head 9/16"
9 | P-3970 Washer
10 | P-3999 Crutch Tip
11 | P-37701 Base Assembly Complete

':f: ';:::‘t Description
1 P-669 Crutch Tip Square Opening
2 | P-1679-A | Heavy Duty 1/2” Spur Only
3 | P-2950-A | Male T-Handle
4 | P-16781 Back Plate
5 | P-255 Screw
6 | P-628 Spacer No. LR-2973-SP Rocker Spurs
7 | P-1676-A | Basket Assembly Complete ltem Part Description
No. No.
1 P-1645-1 | Mounting Casting
2 | P-1645-L | Left Spur Assembly, Complete
3 | P-1645-R | Right Spur Assembly, Complete
4 P-1936 T-Handle
5 | P-1937 Large Spring
6 | P-1938 Mounting Screw
7 P-1939 T-Handle
No. L.-1304-BA Bass Drum Anchor 8 |P1986 | Bushing
ltem Part — 9 | P-1987 Small Spring
No. No. Description 10 | P-1988 Hex Insert
1 | P-290 Wing Screws 11 | P-1989 Knurled Nut
2 | P-1603-A | Hoop Bracket Assembly 12 | P-1995 Threaded Tip
3 | P-1604-A | Spur Points, Complete 13 | P-1996 Left Spur Only
4 | P-1607-A | Support Plate Assembly 14 | P-1997 Right Spur Only
15 | P-1999 Felt Pad
16 | P-3848 Washer
No. P-4066-2 Tone Control,
Complete
No. LC-5023-TL Tom Tom Legs
1 ftom | Part Description

No. No.

1 P-1785-A | 23” Tom Tom Leg with Tip

P-603 Rubber Crutch Tip

P-2952 Female T-Handle

P-1632 Eye Bolt

2
3
4 P-316 Washer
5
6

P-1657-A | Bracket Mounting Assembly, Includes
P1657 Flat Washers, P-305 Washers &
P-250 Mounting Screws

7 P-1216-D | Mounting Bracket, Complate

44

Concert Stands

45



Concert Stapds

— 4
[ ] [ ]
3
2 4
3
2
5
12
11
9
| ./

No. LE-1346 Bongo Floor Stand

2

e

JCZI@@Z%'

No. LE-1351 Temple Block Stand

Concert Stands

No. LE-1384 Conga Stand

No. LE-1383 Timbale Stand

l:::_‘ I;Iaor.t Description l:‘e :‘ ':"::_' Description
1 P-136 Wing Nut 1 P-1703-B | Mounting Clip Assembly
2 | P-308 Lock Washer 2 | P-1726-A | Spacer Block
3 | P-3401 Washer 3 | P-649 Rubber Retaining Ring
4 | P1797 Center Tube Assembly 4 | P-2413-C | Upper Tube Complete
5 | P-3762 Bolt 5 | P-37691 Base Assembly Complete
6 | P-3776 Nylon Collar Insert, 7/8” 6 | P-3903 Female T-Handle
7 | P-8775 Collar Clamp 7 | P-3766 Nylon Collar Insert, 1”
8 | P-3901 Male T-Handle 8 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1“
9 | P-3903 Female T-Handle 9 | P-3970 Washer
10 | P-3970 Washer 10 | P-3763 Bolt
11 | P-3800 Crutch Tip 11 | P-3901 Male T-Handle
12 | P-3797 Base Assembly Complete 12 | P-3%00 Crutch Tip

'::T l:;r.t Description ':f: I:‘aor.t Description
1 P-1712-B Mounting Clip Assembly 1 P-1703-A | Mounting Clip Assembly (Not Included)
2 1 P-3051-A | 2-3/4” Key Rods 2 | P-2413-B | Upper Tube Complete
3 P-122 Hex Nut, 12-24 3 P-1705-A | Spacer Block
4 | P-306 Lock Washer 4 | P-649 Ring
5 | P-2500-A1 | Upper Tube 5 | P-37691 Base Assembly
6 | P-3730-A | Base Complete 6 | P-3767 Collar Clamp, 1"
7 | P-3700 Crutch Tip 7 | P-3766 Nylon Insert, 1”
8 P-3701 T-Handle 8 P-3763 Bolt, Hex Head 1-9/16"
9 | P-3696 Collar Clamp 5/8" 9 | P-8970 Washer
10 | P-3698 Hex Bolt 10 | P-3903 Female T-Handle
11 | P-7121 Female T-Handle 11 | P-3901 Male T-Handle
12 | P-3007 Hex Rod, 3/4” Long 12 | P-3900 Crutch Tip
13 | P-3699 Nylon Collar Insert, 5/8”

46

47



Bass Drum Stands

No. LE-789 Suspended Bass Drum Stand

No. LE-792 and LE-793 Tiiting Bass Drum Stands

No. LE-788 Concert Bass Drum Stand

Bass Drum Stands

':f :_" ';T Description I:: :_‘ ':"T Description
1 P-1314-A | Clamp and Hook Assembly 1 P-1610-D | Bass Drum Casting Complete
2 | P-789-S Poly Strap 2 P-31481 Pivot Tubes
3 [ P-208-A | Eye Bolt Assembly 3 | P-2950-A | Male T-Handle
4 | P-2950-A | Male T-Handle 4 | P-3142-A | Side Post with Elbow and Nylon Insert
5 | P-31581 Hoop Only 5 | P-3139-1 | Bass Support Tube Only for LE-792
6 | P-281 Allen Set Screw 6 | P-3147-1 | Bass Support Tube Only for LE-793
7 | P-3142-A | Side Post with Elbow and Nylon Insert 7 | P-1445 3" Casters with Brake
8 | P-3104-A | Base Casting with Casters 8 | P-3104-A | Base Casting with Casters
9 | P-1445 3" Casters with Brake

10 | P-31401 Base Support Tube Only

48

No. LE-790 Folding Bass Drum Stand

Part

I:f ;‘ ';‘::_t Description |:l°:.‘ F;f: Description
1 P-1411 Elastic Nut 14 | P-3160 Foot Stand
2 P-107 Nut, 1/4-20 15 | P-2571 Cap, 1” Square
3 | P-2081 Eye Bolt 16 | P-2950-A | Male T-Handle
4 | P-788-S | Polystrap 17 | P-2903 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3-1/4"
5 P-205 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4" 18 | P-316 Flat Washer
6 | P-3161 Clamp Handle 19 [ P-4593 Spacer Nut, 3/8-16
7 P-3401 Washer, 1-1/8” Dia. 20 | P-29031 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3-1/2"
8 | P-3162 Friction Washer 21 | P-3157 Arm, Short
9 | P-3163 Washer, 3” Outside Dia. 22 | P-3159 Arm, Long
10 | P-29032 | Bolt, 5/16-18x2" 23 | P-14451 Caster
11 | P-102 Elastic Nut, 5/16-18 24 | P-2572 Square Cap, 1-1/4"
12 | P-160 Jam Nut, 1/2-13 25 | P-2980 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1"
13 | P-31661 Anti-Slip Tape

No. No. Description
1 P-3655 Felt
2 | P-3656 Pivot Screw Assembly
3 | P-3657 Connecting Bar
4 | P-3658 Latch Screw Assembly
5 | P-3660 Crutch Tip
6 P-3659 Strap

49



Cowbell, Wood Block and Stick Holders/ Vest Carriers
Practice Pads and Stands

No. LF-2740 Snare, LF-2741 Bass Drum, LF-2742
Large Trio, LF-2743 Small Trio, LF-2744 Quad and

2 LF-2745 Quint Vest Carrier
Item Part
3 No. No. Description
3 1 P-140 Nylock Nut
3 2 | P-259 Cap Screw (Not Shown)
|——|—-' 3 P-277 Boit
1 ! 4 | P-810 Washer
1
No. LE-126 No. LE-127 No. LE-133 No. LE-1323 No. LE-1322 No. LE-1324 5 |PS326 Flat Washer for LF-2741
No. LE-126 Single Cowbell Holder No. LE-133 Double Cowbell No. LE-1322 Bell and Block Holder 6 | P-3401 | Washer
Item Part Item Part 7 P-509 Rivet, Tubular for LF-2741
No. No. Description No. Nao Description I:‘em ':‘3'1 Description
3 o. 0. 8 P-618 Rubber Bumper used Between Drum and
1 | P-1627-A1 | Support Plate Assembly 1 P-1603-A | Hoop Bracket Assembly 1 | P-1628-A3 | Support Plate Assembly Cross Bar
2 | P-1635-A_ [ Bracket and T-Handle 2 | P-1635-A | Bracket and T-Handle 2 | P-1635-A | Bracket and T-Handle
3 | p2791 Male T-Handle 3 |P-1642-A1 (S As . 9 |[P-1657 Flat Washer
upport Assembly 3 | P-16441 Offset Pins i i
4 | P-2791 Male T-Handle : 4 | P-2791 Male T-Handle 6 10 | P-1688 Clip and D-Ring for LF-2741
No. LE-127 Double Cowbell No. LE-1323 Bell Block Holder No. L-13245-H Hoop Mount Stick 17 :; ::236 iza" ?e"a\'/ t
tom|  Part | pegeription tem|  Part | pegcription Holder -4500 foerglass ¥es
No. No. No. No. torn Part 13 | P-4505 Allen Wrench
1 [ P-1621-A1_| Support Plate Assembly 1__|P-1603-A | Hoop Bracket Assembly No No Description
2 | P-1635-A | Bracket and T-Handle 2 |P16231 | Bracket 1 | P1603A | Hoop Bracket Assembly 14 | P-4509 Allen Screw
3 | P27 Male T-Handle 3 | P-1628-A2 | Support Plate Assembly 2 | P-16188B | Plate and Spring 15 | P-4510 Slide Adjustment Bracket
4 | P-1635-A | Bracket and T-Handle Assembly 16 | P-4520 J-Arm Rods for LF-2740, 42, 43 44, 45
Z E; :;41 Offset Pins 17 | P-4521 J-Arm Rods for LF-2741
.0791 |
. T = aorss 18 | P-4530-L | Left Swivel Bracket for LF-2740
T 0 é o | 24/25 19 | P-4530-R | Right Swivel Bracket for LF-2740
/ 26/27 20 | P-4531 Hex Bolt (Not Shown)
Q\ 28/29
) @3 > Q ] 33/34 21 | P-4532 Flat Washer
1 20 21 22 | P-4540-L | Left Swivel Bracket for LF-2741
23 | P-4540-R | Right Swivel Bracket for LF-2741
No. L-355 Metal P ice Pad 1 2 P 24 | P-4550-L Left Swivel Bracket for LF-2742
0. e ractice Pa
ltem| Part o o 25 | P-4550-R | Right Swivel Bracket for LF-2742
No.| No. | Description 26 | P-4560-L | Left Swivel Bracket for LF-2743
1 | P-614 | Suction Cup ° . o 27 | P-4560-R | Right Swivel Bracket for LF-2743
2 | P-4051 | Rubber Pad -
3 | P-2791 | Male T-Handle 30 28 | P-4570-L Left Swivel Bracket for LF-2744
/ 8 29 | P-4570-R | Right Swivel Bracket for LF-2744
‘)\ 30 | P-4575 | Cross Bar for LF-2744
o © o 31 | P-4576 Cross Bar for LF-2745
See No. LE-1358 Plra ctice Pad Stand o o o 32 | P-4577 Cross Bar for LF-2746, LF-3746
No. LE-1359 Practice Pad Stand (Part Nos. 2—9) \ 33 | P-4580-L | Left Swivel Bracket for LF-2745
em | Part Description Nno LE-1 3:3nPracﬂce Pad Stand for L-379 3 34 | P-4580-R | Right Swivel Bracket for LF-2745
No. No. em a
. Description - .
1 P-25001 Contor Tube No. No. p o o o 35 | P-4591 Bent Threaded Rod for LF-2742
2 | P-3007 Key Rod 1 | P-24754-A | Adaptor Complete 36 | P-4592 Straight Threaded Rod for LF-2743
3| P-3699 | Nylon Collar Insert i :2(7” *B‘exh'j‘“' @) ° ° ° 37 | P4593 | Hex Nutfor LF-2742, LF-2743
4 | P-3698 Hex Bolt s T Pi7902 Hus o 38 | P-4594 Nylock Nut for LF-2742, LF-2743
5 | P-3696 Collar Clamp _ 5 P'sn Flex Stud f © 32 39 | P-4595 Straight Threaded Rod for LF-2744, LF-2745
6| p7121 Female T-Handle - at Washer 0
7 | P-3701 Male T-Handle 6 P-100 Wing Nut 38 f ® a6 40 | P-4596 Bent Threaded Rod for LF-2744
8 | P-3700 Crutch Tip ; g:g;o Carriage Bolt _ a3 6 2 OJOL 39 41 | P-45961 | Straight Threaded Rod for LF-2744, 45, 46
9 | P-a730A | Base Assembly 12500C | Center Tubo with Ratchet 42 3 [ 42 | P-4598 | Hex Nut for LF-2744, LF-2745
For Base Assembly See No. LE-1359 Practice 40 ® @ @ ® @ @ @ @
Pad Stand (Part Nos. 2—-9) 43 | P-4599 Nylock Nut for LF-2744, LF-2745

50 51



Strider Carriers

No. LF-3740 Strider Il Snare Drum Carrier

L

No. LF-3741 Strider il Bass Drum Carrier

Strider Carriers

No. LF-3744 Carrler for Quad - 8", 10", 12", 13"

52

I::: Z‘::_t Description I:‘e: F;::)r.t Description
1 P-112 Hex Nut 1 P-112 Hex Nut
2 | P-140 Nylock Nut 2 P-140 Nylock Nut
3 | P-259 Hex Head Screw 3 P-259 Hex Head Screw
4 | P-270 Carriage Bolt 4 | P-270 Carriage Bolt
5 | P-308 Washer 5 P-301 Washer
6 [ P-673 Belly Plate Pad 6 | P-308 Washer
7 | P-42001 T Brace 7 | LF-384-W | Mounting Straps
8 | P-42021 Bottom Brace 8 | P-509 Rivet
9 | P-4203-A | Shoulder Bracket Assembly 9 | LF-535 Shoulder Carrier with D-Rings, Complete
10 | P-42051 Stop Stud 10 | P-1688 D-Ring and Clip
11 | P-27991 Breast Plate with Pad 11 | P-673 Breast Pad
12 | P-4510 Slide Adjustment Bracket 12 | P-279N1 Breast Plate with Pad
13 | P-4520 J Arm Rods 13 | P-42001 T Brace
14 | P-4530-L | Swivel Bracket, Left 14 | P-42021 Bottom Brace
15 | P-4530-R | Swivel Bracket, Right 15 | P-4203-C | Shoulder Bracket with D-Ring and Pad
16 | P-4204 Shoulder Pad 16 | P-4204 Shoulder Pad
17 P-42051 Stop Stud
18 | P-4510 Slide Adjustment Bracket
19 | P-4521 J Arm Rod
20 | P-4540-L Swivel Bracket, Left
21 | P-4540-R | Swivel Bracket, Right

No. LF-3743 Carrier for Trio (Not Shown) (Not Shown)

I;aor.t Description :‘aor.t Description
P-4560-L Swivel Bracket, Left P-4570-L. Swivel Bracket, Left
P-4560-R Swivel Bracket, Right P-4570-R Swivel Bracket, Right
P-112 Steel Hex Nut P-112 Steel Hex Nut
P-140 Elastic Stop Nut P-140 Elastic Stop Nut
P-150 Hex Nut P-150 Hex Nut
P-1737 Name Plate P-1737 Name Plate
P-250 Machine Screw P-250 Machine Screw
P-259 Cap Screw P-259 Cap Screw
P-270 Carriage Bolt P-270 Carriage Bolt
P-277 Screw pP-277 Screw
P-27991 Breast Plate Assembly P-27991 Breast Plate Assembly
P-308 Lock Washer P-308 Lock Washer
P-310 Flat Washer P-310 Flat Washer
P-311 Flat Washer P-311 Flat Washer
P-316 Flat Washer P-42001 T-Brace, Plated
P-3401 Washer P-42021 Bottom Brace, Plated
P-42001 T-Brace, Plated P-4203-A Shoulder Bracket Assembly
P-42021 Bottom Brace, Plated P-42051 Brace Stud
P-4203-A Shoulder Bracket Assembly P-4505 Allen Wrench
P-42051 Brace Stud P-4510 Slide Adjustment Bracket
P-4505 Allen Wrench P-4520 Rods
P-4510 Slide Adjustment Bracket P-4531 Bolt, 1”
P-4520 Rods P-4532 Washer
P-4531 Bolt, 1” P-4575 Supporting Cross Bar, 27
P-4532 Washer P-4595 Bolt, 3”
P-4592 Bolt P-4596 Threaded Rod, 3-1/2” Long
P-4593 Nuts P-45961 Threaded Rod, 4-1/2” Long
P-4594 Nuts P-4598 Nut
P-604 Recess Bumper P-4599 Nut

P-604 Recess Bumper

53



Strider Carriers Marching Accessory Parts

No. LF-3745 Carrier for Quad - 10", 12", 13", 14" No. LF-3746 Carrier for Quint - 6”,8"”, 10", 12", 13"
and Quint - 6", 10", 12", 13", 14” (Not Shown) (Not Shown)
';':t Description er't Description
P-4580-L Swivel Bracket, Left P-4570-L Swivel Bracket, Left
P-4580-R Swivel Bracket, Right P-4570-R Swivel Bracket, Right
P-112 Steel Hex Nut P-112 Steel Hex Nut
P-140 Elastic Stop Nut P-140 Elastic Stop Nut
P-150 Hex Nut P-150 Hex Nut
P-1737 Name Plate P-1737 Name Plate No. LF-473 Hi-Stepper
P-250 Machine Screw P-250 Machine Screw Item Part
P-259 Cap Screw, Hex Head P-259 Cap Screw, Hex Head No. No. Description
P-270 Carriage Bolt J P-270 Carriage Bolt No. LF-390 Leg Rest (Shell Mount) 1 | P-2710 Belt Assembly
rarr Scraw p277 Sorew itom | Part 2 |[P2711 | Shoulder Sling Assembly (Not Shown)
P-27991 Breast Plate Assembly P-27991 Breast Plate Assembly No. No. Description 3 | p-2713 Drum Bracket with Mounting Bolt Assemblies
P-308 Lock Washer P-308 Lock Washer 1 | P-227-A | Mounting Bolt with Nut and Washer 4 |P2714 | Mounting Bolt Assembly
P-810 Flat Washer P-310 Flat Washer 2 | P-4065-A | Mounting Plate 5 |P-2715 Set Screw
P-311 Flat Washer P-311 Flat Washer 3 | P4123A | Lea B 6 |P2716 FI d Arm S
P-316 Flat Washer P-42001 T-Brace, Plated eg Band Only angec Arm Sorew
P-42001 TBrace, Plated P-42001 Botiom Brace, Plated 4 | P-4126-A | Lock Pin Assembly, Complete 7 | P2717 | Adjustable Rod
P-42021 Bottom Brace, Plated P-4203-A Shoulder Bracket Assembly 8 | P-40081 | Eyehook
P-4203-A Shoulder Bracket Assembly P-42051 Brace Stud
P-42051 Brace Stud P-4505 Allen Wrench, 1/8” 2 /1
P-4505 Allen Wrench, /8" P-4510 Slide Adjustment Bracket Carrying Hooks Y
P-4510 Slide Adjustment Bracket P-4520 Rods ltem Part
P-4520 Rods P-4531 Bolt, 1” No. No. Description
P-4531 Bolt, 1” P-4532 Washer 1 P-40081 Carrying Hook for Metal Hoop Drums
P-4532 Washer P-4577 Supporting Cross Bar 2 P-4010 Carrying Hook for Wood Hoop Drums
P-4576 Supporting Cross Bar, M-27 P-4595 Bolt, 3”
P-4595 Boilt, 3" P-4596 Threaded Rod, 3-1/2" Lon
P-4596 Threaded Rod, 3-1/2” Long P-45961 Threaded Rod, 4-1/2” Lor% No. P-1638-A Bracket
P-45961 Threaded Rod, 4-1/2” Long ;—4598 :llut I:qe: z::_t Description
P-4598 Nut -4599 ut —_—
- Nt i e y— rllt:r.nLF-4:aneg Rest (Rod Mount) ; ::Zzs 1 39;( Nut
P-604 Recess Bumper No. No. Description - -Bracket
1| P-4012-A | Mount Strap Asssembly S i Machine Scrow
4 | P-311 Washer
2 [P-4015-A | Clamp Assembly
3 |P-4123-A | Leg Band Only
4 [P-4126-A | Lock Pin Assembly No. LE-1338 Bongo Mounting Attachment
item Part
No. No. Description
1 P-122 Hex Nut
2 | P-306 Lock Washer
3 | P-3023-A | Key Rod

No. LF-475 Multi Angle Carrying Bar
ltom Part No. PS-1952-B
No. No. Description Sure Grip Tabs

1 | P-25152 Mount Bracket
2 | P-25171 Adjustment Bracket
3 | P-283 Screw

No. P-208-A Eye Bolt
Assembly Complete

54 55





